
SOUTHERN

ARCHITECT
and BUILDING NEWS

JULY
1930

FOR FORTY-EIGHT YEARS THE SOUTH'S ONLY

JOURNAL OF ARCHITECTURE AND BUILDING



Entered a* second-class matter January 15, 1928, at the Post Office, Atlanta, Ga., under Act of March «. IWI
General Office, 402-404 Trust Company of Georgia Building, Atlanta, Ga,

odern
FIRE-PROOF—ROT-PROOF

PROTECTION
FOR BUILDINGS LARGE AND SMALL

The safety and durability of Nailcrete have been
welcomed in many of the country’s finest build-
ings—in hospitals, in State and National Capi-
tol buildings, in colleges, clubs and in private
residences as well. Nailcrete, the original Nail-
ing Concrete, is unaffected by heat, cold or mois-
ture. It never swells or shrinks, and it saves

money, time and weight in construction.
Be sure that every bag of Nailing Concrete you

buy is stamped with the registered trade mark.
“Nailcrete,” as shown
here.

New

NAILCRETE

Blocks
The New Nailcrete
Nailable Cinder Con-
crete Building Blocks
offer many great ad-

vantages in the con-

struction of load bear-

ing walls and parti-
tions. Write to us for
detailed information
and our new booklet,
“Nailcrete.”

lAiL€ft£

IfIUNIS.

NAILCRETE CORPORATION
105 West 40th Street New York

Southern Representatives:
Southern Bldg. Sup. Co., 6000 Blair Road, N. W., Washington, D.C.

H. D. Ballantyne Co., 1004 Healey Bldg., Atlanta, Ga.
Henry W. O’Grady, 1223 Mutual Bldg., Richmond, Va.

Capital City Country Club, Atlanta, Georgia, in which Nailcrete was

u«ed as a nailing base for the slate roof

Loomis-Manning
Water Filters

COLD WATER SUPPLIES

HOT WATER SUPPLIES

Water Filters Guaranteed to fur-

nish bright, sparkling, filtered

water, free from matter in suspen-

sion, color, turbidity and stain,

iron sediment and iron stain, odor

and taste, from city water supply,
river water, pond water, lake

water, artesian and other well

waters.

Send for Booklets

Plans and Specifications
Furnished Architects

and Engineers

Loomis-Manning
Filter Dist. Co.

Main Office and Factory
1421-1455 S. 37th Street

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

New York Office

Architects Building

101 Park Avenue

NEW YORK CITY



Southern Architect and Building Neuts
Julu, 1930 1

n

.V, J

, S» »!
■ \..J

.... *|l
MSBBS

M*

■

mm
%}■ •

ms

mw:
IS W&dwh

7

dkilMfc
gWilj

S ;

S ‘'

'

4»X» «*#riSfe ''
4

# Spanish tradition was closely followed by Architects Atlee 13. and Robert M. Ayres in

designing the residence of Dr. and Mrs. D. T. Atkinson at San Antonio, Texas. And Imperial

Mission Roofing Tiles played an important part in making it true to type. Above is a glimpse

of the sunny patio, where the colorful roof contrasts picturesquely with tropical planting.

L 1 II O W ■ 1 1 - C E L A II O N i O M P A A Y

Makers of IMPERIAL Roofing files

NEW YOKE: 565 FIFTH AVENUE I 04 8. 41 1(11 I G A \ A V F> EE, € II I ( AGO WASHINGTON: 738 FIFTEENTH ST., N. W.



2 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

#»-\Y

I
w*

%

Jc.

m

X

Overbrook Presbyterian Sunday School

Overbrook, Pa.

Davis, Dunlap and Barney
Architects

The surpassing beauty of a Tudor Stone Roof is due in

no slight degree to the wide range of colors with which

nature has endowed the slate. Weathering and fast color

green, buff, purple, mottled green and purple, gray, black,

golden tints, rich browns—to name a few—lend rare

opportunity for a roof design in perfect harmony with any

style of ecclesiastical architecture.

WEST PAWLET, VERMONT
Architects’ Service Department: 101 Park Avenue, New York City

PHILADELPHIA

SC

k

CHICAGO BOSTON



Southern Architect and Building News

Julu, 1930

3

vv.

t0*4

t\os \?0W

jW'
,^ue

~

cot
W^

eacV^' ce V)^1,

">'-• ~.jto

°U
“'Put irv''LUte 1V

wW*
tse

st^td5 ’ .-o^^co^1

,ce
o^

'
A\ -»-0 tO

Lduete

cotr

pto'

Xtuct^

*tev'^5

V •rtR W’e

A
"

\ U5^C

aCtu

,\e.

to a° V\ 0*

-vQed

A

o\ *>* e

_A v 0'50'"! co^0'"-
■V cc«C

rO^'ZB
e°C

«A
, „ ;iOOS "“ULt* '"

‘ Lv*s
»« 9'°° .

~,c
d'"' 2'

-os' s*'5*' ”
.„u

»'-’«

4-
eI

«****f«***' ~ iff» 4-
•”

C-*
r? e^eX C

v,,.-. eN e al A ro° T \Ae °' '

A° .to tV e .f A a^d
ca?atoV

„**
c'^

en

. -

ate

, itM,

A *<•
A

VJUVi
'

„',re
tf^ 0T&°

ceO’ tCe

,„ce

,„cA>
~cev«" U

out-:-.' w
o»-

tV%Xu^eA

■ ;X , ose
***•*» “>V*-

\?3&

To

p- =tt\ v -

a
pe' 3~

s

<X^Aew4 '
p.» \o^5' ?

-r
0 \ 0 r , a

t\sl a '

t
*>

Wrnfc atVa
\ \)eats °, yjc tW1 1

Are N e YDeV\ \\.
w o'

>,e .
t\c.e

„. V>e » t„.
'

Wt ®
cota

V(\CKrcx
\ vn

,vtua
«.e

tfv®?

ea ~„-.u^t 9
3h' c

;>s?
V 9

Folder, illustrating features of a Church

Pew necessary to permanent comfort

and satisfaction, onrequest.

Address Department J,

DE LONG FURNITURE CO.

1505 Race Street Philadelphia, Pa.

I -



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

4

"""L
JaaS>m

T.

il"
' L

M ll
111]

111SS

uv>"

The House Group
GIRARD COLLEGE

These six new buildings comprise what

is known as the House Qroup, designed
and erected for the younger boys of

Girard College.

Each building is complete in itself, fur-

nishing living conditions, sitting rooms,

dining rooms, recreation space, dormi-

tories, lavatories, and baths for thirty-
two boys.

These buildings being decidedly Greek

in character, it is appropriate that they are

built of marble so nearly like the marble

used by the Greeks in ancient times.

Qcorgia Marble Similar to

Parian and Pentelican Marbles

Parian and Pentelican marbles used by
the Greeks have the same crystalline
formation that distinguishes Georgia
Marble.

Together, these are the world’s three

most durable marbles; but today, Georgia
Marble is the only one being produced
in large quantities.

/A""' '
GL is r

,

< S

- - 1 -

I
JA

|

NEW HOUSE GROUP, GIRARD COLLEGE, AT PHILADELPHIA, PA.

JOHN T. WINDRIM, Architect

THE GEORGIA MARBLE COMPANY • TATE • GEORGIA
1 3 28 Broadway

NEW YORK

814 Bona Allen Bldg.
ATLANTA

648 Builders’ Bldg.
CHICAGO

622 Construction Industries Bldg.
DALLAS

1200 Keith Bldg.
CLEVELAND



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930
5

»

CARVED FIGURES AND PANEL FROM REREDOS

PARK CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

Cram & Ferguson, Architects, Boston, Massachusetts

The figure of Christ is the center figure in the Reredos. The Angels appear on the
columns to the right and left of the Chancel and supporting the organ chambers.

A typical example of wood carving excellence from the
American Seating Company workrooms.

A. I. A. File showing Interiors of the nation’s most out-

standing houses of worship and interesting designs in

wood mailed to architects on request.

American Seating Company> Makers of Fine Seating for Churches, Schools
and Theatres

GENERAL OFFICES

14 East Jackson
Chicago, Illinois

Boulevard

BRANCHES IN ALL PRINCIPAL CITIES

M

£ I

\ - 'A

?

I

ifI *
■

lie
MV

A f

lliil

A



6 Southern Architect and Buildinq News

July, 1930

m
4

t

m

§g
ms

sSfc*

•“safe**-.

**£
<*<l, .... r~^.J^.

THE ARC DE TRIOMPHE, ROME. DRAWN BY O. KUHLER FOR NATIONAL METAL MOLDING CO.

Behind the beauty of the Arc de Triomphe is the quality of

' materials and workmanship which preserves it through'
out the centuries. Behind the proven safety of Sherarduct

Conduit is the process which assures that permanent safety
—the impregnating of steel with zinc to make it rust'resist'

ant; the enameling to defeat the corrosion of acids. Protect'

ed inside and out. Look to the future—specify Sherarduct.

national Electric Products Corporation
national THctal THolding Division

Pittsburgh. Pa.



Southern Architect and Building Neuts

July, 1930
7

HH

v

/

i

"

I

©IBS

The summer home ofMr. William F. Ladd, Southampton, Long Island, N. Y. Peabody, Wilson & Brown, Architects.

OCCASIONALLY, in our travels, we come

upon a home which seems to have been

designed and built in complete accord with the

setting nature has provided. One of these over-

looks the ocean from the sandy

slopes at Southampton, Long Is-

land. Its lines are free fromrestraint

—a quality which extends even to

the material of which it is built.

Portland cement concrete was

chosen because, of all durable and

firesafe materials, it was most eas-

ily available. Also, it afforded the

architect a versatile material with

which to vary the wall treatments in harmony
with the design. Whether the surface was to be

curved or flat, rough or smooth, patterned or

plain, colored or "natural”, concrete was easily

fashioned and tinted to the pre-

cise requirements.

Theresult is an exterior of unusual

interest—rigid, durable walls that

defy wind, weather and fire—and

costs, both of building and main-

tenance, that are most attractively
moderate. As a complete building

material, concrete offers the home

builder unlimited possibilities.
Exposedto thefullforce ofocean storms,
these rigid, impenetrable walls of con-

crete are a constant safeguard against
damage and consequent repair costs.

PORTLAND CEMENT «.Association^
Concrete for permanence andfiresafety

33 WEST GRAND AVENUE

CHICAGO



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

8

A
f

K'< , X

'
X '

wK
a |Sf

■ „±J
• s/m / «n/$^

BEAUTY.
. .

SIMPLICITY ZT'^ZT-Z':f

U ROR A

X

dedl

%„ r^rsT? 1

*re
e.

*
“

*/>e
P

r

r °P
-

er 'h

1
S

«Wp/e

,e
"> fc,

en,pC
zZati,y

T

Pa/-.

«*n<y

aPo/-

..//,a#;
'Wo</f

c/e.

re9t/.fesf.

, Lp

/

A- #
i<
# J

f

,*//'////£
P/s/fZ/fA*
m wk
#*#

A /

V*.
/a'

kr. •#* # ♦ .
r #

r>y ///£(//
Vr*;///£■
m m /fv m'Jzm
t ' ' ' * /■■

k • *j> AAcV'

M
///

Xa
X J

JMW

'

Jpl

TmM

s#sß
r>9

a- ••' i

,r,

1 1 '

■:

; - V

h HNM&I sut
. '

COMPANY 220 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK



The

WorlcTs Tallest

rrtoßi

Building . . .

13

Ns* ft ttnr. M»*' «* (bw

Located on the site of the old

Waldorf-Astoria, New York.

Height 85 stories, 1046 ft.

to main roof, with mooring

mast 200 ft. additional.

To be equipped with

58 Signal

Control Elevators

by

OTIS ELEVATOR

COMPANY

SHREVE, LAMB & HARMON

Architects

MEYER, STRONG & JONES

Engineers

STARRETT BROS. & EKEN, Inc.

Contractors

EMPIRE STATE BUILDING

NEW YORK, N. Y



10 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

Sidney Clay House, Bourbon County, Ky.

Built Early 19th Century.

Do You Know

¥Tt

V
M

MeidL r

in ■

% ■06 I jfAvM

“Your” Colonial Brickwork?

THE development of Arrow Handmade Brick, a genuine product
actually reproduced by hand from the best Colonial precedent,

brings to the architect a material free of all those harsh mechanical

lines of the past . . . offering instead a brick whose soft, time-toned

texture . . . subdued color range, tans and pinks through reds, wine

colors, browns and into blacks, makes their use most appropriate
wherever the architect might be following a free use of colorful tra-

dition.

Samples and a descriptive booklet of the full color

range gladly sent upon request.

General Shale Products Corporation
Johnson City,

Tonn.



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 19 30

11

TUNE IN WARMTH!

OOHS LIKE A RADIO

But this Beautiful Console

"Brings in" Balmy Heat!

One reason why most people postpone the

purchase of home and office heating equipment
until Winter is well along, is that ordinary old-

style gas heaters are awkward and ugly, besides

taking up much needed space.

The New Payne Console has changed all that!

Here is a warm air circulating, cabinet-type heater

of extraordinary beauty... and practical all-season

utility as well!

Outwardly, the new Payne Console resembles

a high-grade radio. It fits close to the wall, occu-

pying no more space than a sectional bookcase.
It heats every nook and corner, yet top and sides
remain cool to the touch always... no more scorched
walls or rugs...no burned fingers for tiny tots at

play! Vent carries off burned fumes. Recirculates

warm air without causing cold drafts on floor!

The smooth, flat top of the Payne Console
affords an ideal spot for book ends, table lamp,
flower bowl or bric-a-brac, yet fresh, pure warmth
is available instantly...merely by turning on a valve!

There is still time to order your Summer and
Fall requirements. Literature giving complete in-

formation and prices, will be sent to you, gladly.

PAYXE

C® n $ @l*
HEATER

IV> I

, l

¥ 4m
'V

Tcatnr
■

i

In-modem homes

and offices, there’s always
a place for a useful, good
looking piece of furniture!

V -J}

,iir

&

k
V?

MANUFACTURED ONLY BY THE PAYNE FURNACE & SUPPLY CO., INC., BEVERLY HILLS CAUFORNIA



12 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

firry

You1ll find © men

where you can use them

when you need or want them

IN ® Panelboards you get an intelligently designed
and finely constructed product plus service.

The service however comes in greatest measure beicre

the buying. It has to do with wiring specifications and

plans and the highly specialized knowledge and experi-
ence on the proper selection and installation of all

electrical units, the current for which is distributed

through panelboards and switchboards.

We serve constructively to create better wiring jobs
knowing this to be the practical way to sell @ Panel-

boards and Switchboards.After thesale we stand behind

every job to assure complete satisfaction of the product.

•m

m

the aniAsk

EW

..."

?OCV

F

F

Middle West

This country-wide organization was planned to serve you.

Use it as you would part of your own organization, with-

out other obligation than your own judgment imposes in

regards to the selection of panelboards and switchboards

for the job. Complete catalog No. 45 free upon request.

0 &
&

CP

F

(r/)) Panelboards

Are the Sign of a

Better Job

&{~ank c/Ldam
ELECTRIC COMPANY

ST. LOUIS

Atlanta, Ga.
L. A. Crow.
64 Cone St., N. W.

Baltimore, Md.
Wolfe-Mann Mfg. Co.,
320 S. Hanover St.

Boston, Mass.

J. J. Cassidy,
231 Congress St.

Buffalo, N. Y.

Ralph E. Jones,
1890 Hertel Ave.

Chicago, 111.

Major Equipment Co.,
Inc.

4603 Fullerton Ave.

Cincinnati, Ohio
E. F, Sehurig,
44 East Third St.

Dallas, Texas
R. S. Wakefield
1814 Allen Bldg.

Denver, Colo.
Alex. Hibbard, Inc.
1940 Blake St.

Detroit, Mich.
H. H. Norton,
2683 Wabash Ave.

KANSAS CITY, MO.
Robert Baker,
19 E. 14th St.

Los Angeles, Calif.
E. Zinsmeyer,
1127 S. WallSt.

Memphis, Tenn.
C. B. Rutledge,
203 Monroe Ave.

Minneapolis, Minn.
Leo. H. Cooper,
422 Builders' Ex. Bldg.

New Orleans, La.
W. J. Keller,
203 Natchez Bldg.
Magazine&NatchezSts.

New York
Fred Kraut,
182 North 11th St.
Brooklyn

Omaha, Nebr.
B. J. Fleming,
213 S. 12th St.

Philadelphia, Pa.
W. A. McAvoy,
244 North 10th St.

Pittsburgh, Pa.
B. Frank Perry, Inc.
319 Third Ave.

San Francisco, Calif.
Lee Van Atta
340 Fremount St

Seattle, Wash.

Metropolitan Elec. Co.,
2914 First Ave., S.

Tulsa, Okla.
P. E. Ebersole,
214 S. Victor St.

Toronto, Can.
Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.
Gen. Sales Office,
370 Pape Ave.,
11 Charlotte St.

Vancouver, Can.

Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.

Granville Island

Winnipeg, Man., Can.

Amalgamated Elec.
Co., Ltd.

677 Notre Dame Ave.

Hamilton, Ont.
Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.

57 John St., N.

Montreal, Can.
Amalgamated Elec.

Co., Ltd.

1006 Mountain St.



Southern Architect and Building News

July. 1930

13

THE DOORWAY OF AMERICA’S FREIGHT ELEVATOR TRAFFIC

Enter grain, steel, rubber,

wood...exit flour, safes, tires,

furniture. Practically every

product of industrial Amer-

ica, in all, or part of its

production process, passes

through the gateway of ci

Peelle Door. For over a

quarter of a century Peelle

Doors have solved varied

vertical traffic problems.

More than shaftway safety

enclosures...they have low-

ered manufacturing costs,

saved time, lessened labor

and reduced maintenance.

Electrified...affording auto-

matic entrance and exit at

the touch of a button...from

any desired control point,
their greater efficiency is

evident. Consult our engi-

neers or write for catalog.

THE PEELLE COMPANY,
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

Boston, Chicago, Cleveland, Philadelphia,
Atlanta, and 30 other cities • In Canada:

Toronto and Hamilton, Ontario.

the peelle
*

COMPANY

/

h:%

co

0

m

ft

€
IL

//

PEELLE *
FREIGHT ELEVATOR

DOOR



Southern Architect and Building News
duly, 1930

14

GAS FIRED
AMERICAN GAS PRODUCTS CORP

NEW YORK,N Y US A

A

mif*

m

New Idea! - UNIT-OR

Cut-away view of UNIT-OR showing scientific

design and construction.

GAS FIRED

A brand new style of gas fired heater for heating any type of building.

Designed on entirely new princ'ples, it distributes warm air in vol-

ume throughout the room. It is completely enclosed in a durable
steel cover —finished in either walnut or dark green crystalline
enamel—baked on—beautiful in appearance.

The heating element is of cast iron with heat absorbing ribs on the

inside and radiating fins on the outside. A specially constructed

inner cover jacket directs the heated air through an artistically
designed grille in the front of the cover. Because of the design of

the inner jacket the outer cover is kept comparatively cool. It is

only necessaryto remove the flue cap to connect the UNIT-OR to a vent.

The UNIT-OR is made in three heights—
-28-inch 32-inch 38-inch

All advance indications point to a widespread demand for the

UNIT-OR. We suggest that you do not delay getting full information,
prices and floor samples.

AMERICAN GAS PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Chrysler Building, New York, N. Y.



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

15

§

mm The Koh-i-noor, which in 1739 was in the

possession of Nadir Shah, the Persian con

queror, passed into the hands of the East
Indian Company and was by them presented to Queen Victoria in 1 850. It now weighs
106 1-16 carats, and is the same gem as that referred to by the Mogul Baber in his

memoirs ( 1 526) as the great diamond he captured at Agra during his conquest of India.

m

are there anyNIGGERHEADS
in the Koh-i-noory
YOU KNOW what niggerheads are—those discolora-

tions and dark specks and spots that are found in
all hut first-grade diamonds and that greatly affect
their value and destroy their beauty. No, there are no

niggerheads in that “gem of purest ray serene,” the
Koh-i-noor. Nor should there be any niggerheads on

the facades of the buildings you design in limestone—

no spotty variations in tint and tone and color to cam-

ouflage structural lines and offsets, kill carving detail,
and reduce the effectiveness of fine modern design with

its sweeping vertical lines. Nor is it necessary that you
should have to put up with checker-board effects—for
there is in our quarries a virtually limitless supply of

Select and Standard Buff Limestone whose warm,

creamy lightness is ABSOLUTELY uniform and ad-

mirably adapted to the architectural style of the day.

Victor Oolitic Co.

Bloomington, Indiana



16 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

Mellow in Tone and Ripe With Reauty

HANDCRAFT

Colonial Bricks
REFLECT THE BEST COLONIAL PRECEDENT

used by Architects in every Section
You too will admire their ripe beauty, their hand-made texture and
the soft mellow color tones besides being the appropriate brick

for use in Colonial and Georgian work, they may be had at approx-

imately the same price you have been paying for ordinary rough tex-

ture brick and what a difference in character they make in the
completed job.

Just a few recent buildings where

Handcraft Colonial Brick are used

Bell School, Washington, D. C.

Albert L. Harris, Architect

North Fulton High School, Atlanta, Ga.

Hentz, Adler & Shutze, Architects

Saint Luke’s Lutheran Church,
Charlotte, N. C.

Mces & Mees, Architects

Post Office Building, Hartsville, S. C.

James A. Wetmore, Architect

W. B. Snow Residence, Detroit, Mich.

Raymond Carey, Architect

Southern Bell Telephone Building
Harrodsburg, Ky.

J. J. Whelan Residence,
Washington, D. C.

F. M. Conihe, Architect

Dormitory, Georgetown University,
Washington, D. C.

Emile Penot, Architect, Philadelphia

Ebenezer Lutheran Church,
Columbia, S. C.

Thomas, Martin & Kirkpatrick, Architect,
Philadelphia

James B. Urqurt, Associate, Columbia

Alexander Residence, Durham, N. C.

George Watts Carr, Architect

Served in Seven Distinct Color Ranges

Pennsylvania Colonials
....

New England Colonials Maryland Colonials

Carolina Colonials
. . Virginia Colonials

. . . English Colonials
. . .

Dutch Colonials

Let us send you a few samples for your inspection
You’ll like them we are sure

THE YADKIN BRICK YARDS
NEW LONDON, - - - - NORTH CAROLINA



Southern Architect and Building Neuas

July, 1930

17

CQV E 1 T

c J ir efii lace ' on s I r u chon

Uj

it
o

I
■^v-Av'

TV mFLASHING

COVERT

C
DAMPER.

r!s 536
<N

7 East 94 th Street
NEW YOR.K. , N. Y

E LE VATION

LI E> R.AR.Y F I R.E. PLACE

Plan

&&////'■.

SCALE IN FEET
’{z Q 1 2 31 ~ ‘ ' ■«■

1 I
ALF R.E.O lA. &UTTS /FIREPLACE DAMPERS\

Section

Polhemus 6- Coffin
AR.CHITECTS

THIS IS THE SECOND OF A SERIES ON "SUCCESSFUL FIREPLACES"
IF YOU WILL SEND US YOUR ADDRESS WE SHALL GLADLY FORWARD YOU A COMPLETE SET OF THE SERJES

THE H. W. COVEBT COMPANY. 229 East 37th Street. New York



Southern Architect and Building News

Julg, 1930

18

*

*

In a

Jiffy •'t

Changed from this

Just a few simple motions trans-

form a beautiful buffet into a com-

plete dining set for four—table,

two benches. Fits into small space

and is like adding a dining room

to a small apartment or home.

Plenty of storage room, too, for

dishes, silver and linen.

EASY-FOLD Breakfast and

Dinnette Sets

Made in popular colors—ma-

hogany. walnut or unfinished.

Handsomely designed, sturdily

built. May be used as a built-

in for new or old homes or as a

separate unit. The EASY-FOLD

provides an unusual touch of

modernity.

New ! Beautifu l!

Distinctive !

DEALERS

Write for EASY-FOLD successful selling

plan. You will instantly see the possi-

bilities.

SALESMEN

We want to get in touch with men of

ability. Tell us about yourself.

SCHIMMEL &

COMPANY, Inc.
635 Central Avenue

Faribault, Minn.



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

19

Will the Class In

HEATING

Answer This One:

u%un%wwwi*n»ul*uMM»tm«w

7

m

J /A

un
EFfSJIKEt' i

m
m

INNER
PIPE

m
[%ifo

to, mwmm ©v
_

'DLL,

OUTER
PIPE

.

WHY INSTALL AN EFFICIENT FUR-

NACE AND THEN MINIMIZE ITS EF-

FICIENCY BY PROVIDING INEFFICIENT

WARM-AIR PIPE TO CONDUCT THE

WARMTH TO THE ROOMS?

HANDY

PIPE

is so made and so designed as to be

EFFICIENT: a minimum of heat-leakage

“en route to the registers".

A request from you will enable us to

gladly show you exactly HOW and

WHY.

F.MEYER&BRO.CO.
PEORIA, ILLINOIS



20 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

A’6o9.ooo,oooWaste/
Areyouresponsible forapartofit?

The annual loss in the United

States due to rust is estimated at

$600,000,000. This figure is appal-
ling— particularly when you realize

that much of the loss is preventable
by using equipment made from cop

per and its alloys.

Do you contribute to this waste by

specifying equipment that can rust—

_for service where it is constantly ex

posed to dampness?

. •- .>**»>>• •

£

Penberthy Automatic Cellar Drainer

r~~

v

Penberthy Automatic Electric Sump

Pumps and Penberthy Automatic

Cellar Drainers cannot rust, because

they are constructed of copper, brass

and bronze throughout. Architects

who specify them keep their clients*

dollars out of the rust pile.

The operation of Penberthy Sump

Pumps and Cellar Drainers is

thoroughly dependable and economi-

cal. There is a size and type for every

drainage requirement.

Penberthy Automatic Electric Sump Pump\ ThesePenberthy Pumpsare quick-
ly available —they are carried in

stock by the leading jobbers

throughout the country.

Penberthy Injector Company
ESTABLISHED

IN 1886 DETROIT CANADIAN PLANT
WINDSOR.ONT.



SOUTHERN

ARCHITECT
and BUILDING NEWS

Volume LVI
JULY

19 3 0Number 7

TEXT PAGE

The Editor’s Annotations 23

Regional Fitness as a Basis for a

Distinctive Southern Architecture 25

By Ernest Ray Denmark

“Folly” House—An Early 19th Century
Virginia Mansion 27

House of H. M. Atkinson and J. P. Dick, Esq.,
Atlanta, Ga 29

Cooper U Cooper, Architects

Sixty-Third Convention A. I. A 43

A Symposium on Modernism 46

George Howe, C. Howard Walker,

Ralph T. Walker, Everett V. Meeks

Team Work Between Architects and Manufacturers, 5 8

By W. F. Lockhart, Secretary

National Terra Cotta Society

Caught Short by Overhead and

Not the Stock Market 60

By A. B. Baumann, Jr., President

Tennessee Chapter A. I. A.

PAGEPLATES

Christ Church, Alexandria, Va 24

From a Pencil Rendering

By Jess Cuthriell

“Folly” House, Virginia 26-27

House of H. M. Atkinson and J. P. Dick, Esq.,

Atlanta, Ga 28-42

Cooper & Cooper, Architects

The Board Room, Continental Oil Building,

Tulsa, Okla 44-45

Duncan Forsyth, Architect

A. C. Burton Company, Chrysler Building,. .

Houston, Texas 47-49

Joseph Finger, Architect

Embassy Club, Palm Beach. Fla 51-57

Addison Mizner, Architect

Published on the 15th of the Month HARMAN PUBLISHING CO

4th Floor Trust Company of Georgia Bldg., Atlanta, Ga.

HARRY E. HARMAN, JR.

Publisher

CHAS. D. STERNFELS, E. REPT.

110 w. 34th St., New York

Phone Lackawanna 383 6
E. R. DENMARK

Editor
F. W. HENKEL, W. REPT.

306 S. Wabash Ave., Chicago

Phone Wabash 6668

FRED H. SORROW

Advertising Manager

Board of Advisory Editors:

Frederic C. Biggin, A. I. A. John L. Skinner, A. I. A.

H. Bush Brown, A. I. A. William P. Spratling, A. I. A.

Rudolph E. Lee, A. I. A. Paul Valenti, R. A. B. A., A. I. A.

Stanslaw J. Makielski, A. I. A. William Ward Watkin, A. I. A.

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

“Coverage”—l7 Southern States

21



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 193022

Tyler
rU

m

mi

Hk

£ls

:

SI

m.

n

iin■■
~r\ • -

;

m u

■llll
1 if

5:v r
®1 8
:'

H»*

f»° T

J

Attractive Elevator Entrances and Cars

in themselves create an impression
of beauty and harmony of design

throughout the entire building.
THE TYLER COMPANY

133 Luckie Street : : Atlanta, Georgia

PROTECTIVE LIFE BUILDING
Warren, Knight &Davis

Birmingham, Alabama
Architects

BIRMINGHAM. ALABAMA
Foster & Creighton Co.

Nashville, Tennessee
General Contractors

I ELEVATOR

CARS
TYLER

THE TYLER COMPANY, Cleveland, Ohio

ELEVATOR

ENTRANCES p



The Editor's

ANNOTATIONS

FEW
decisions ever rendered by the majority in any case whether political, economic, judicial

or social have been questioned as being unfair or wrong. At the present moment, unless

we have been misinformed or have failed to sense the situation in its true light, the majority
of architects and engineers throughout the country are heartily in favor of an immediate change
in the disposition of the Supervising Architect’s office at Washington towards the matter of

awarding Federal building projects to outside architects. Realizing the existing mental attitude

of this great body of professionally trained and experienced men in the intricacies of building
design, planning and construction, our Congress through the Kees-Elliott Bill has now made it

possible for our able Secretary of the Treasury, the Honorable Andrew Mellon to authorize and

carry out the awarding of Federal building projects to private architects in all sections of the

country, working of course in conjunction with the Supervising Architect’s Office. We do not,

however, find that Mr. Mellon has taken any definite steps to carry out this authority generally

throughout the country or to accept the responsibility which Congress has placed upon him delib-

erately for the benefit of the profession at large and for the good of our municipalities.
Must we assume the attitude that there is

.
. . “A Bull in the China Shop” or “A negro in the

woodpile somewhere.” We hope not but, there does seem no reason for Mr. Mellon not taking
some action in this direction.

The expediting of public work at this time is of utmost importance, as it will relieve unem-

ployment in the building trades and industries, and the distribution of this work to private archi-

tects thousands of whom are most capable, would go a long way towards relieving the unemploy-
ment of architectural and engineering draftsmen, craftsmen in all the building trades, who are

daily being turned out upon the streets to search in vain for work.

We can see no justifiable reason, not even half so much, for the Federal Government competing
with private architects in the preparation of plans and specifications for public buildings than there

is for competing with contractors in the construction of these buildings ... a practice which has

never been carried out.

Surely Mr. Mellon's appreciation of the architectural profession in general, the long training
and experience of these men and their past works, is not so limited as to make him believe there

are not capable men in every section and in practically every city in this country who could if but

given an opportunity actually raise the aesthetic standard of our Federal biddings, to say nothing
of their practical planning. Does not Mr. Mellon’s highly developed aesthetic sense tell him that

the finest examples of architecture in this country have been produced with more than passing-

thought being given to locale traditions, climatic conditions, environment and general regional
or sectional fitness . . ..

and that the men most fitted to bring about such harmony in the design of

our public buildings are those men who are on the ground knowing these things and not guess-

ing at them from the distance?

We understand that plans for the Federal buildings in Boston, Pittsburgh, Hartford and Chi-

cago have been awarded to private architects. Is Mr. Mellon planning to follow this same pro-

cedure in carrying out the Federal building program in the South and West for which vast sums

have already been appropriated? It is we feel high time that the architects of the South and West

made some concerted effort to see that such a plan is carried out.

In the South we want our Federal buildings designed by Southern architects who are familiar

with our architectural traditions so that the harmony of our civil architecture may not be im-

paired.

23Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



24 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

CHRIST CHURCH, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA

FROM A PENCIL RENDERING

BY JESS CUTHRIELL



SOUTHERN

ARCHITECT
and building news

Volume LVI

Number 7

JULY

19 3 0

REGIONAL FITNESS AS A BASIS FOR A

DISTINCTIVE SOUTHERN ARCHITECTURE

By

Ernest Ray Denmark

TO express one’s opinion about a thing so far

removed from the field of possible scientific

analysis and which is subject to such variance

in its interpretation, as Architectural Design, lays
its author open to criticsim. Of this lam fully
conscious. However, since Mr. Ernest D. Ivey
had the courage to present his article, “Can Mod-

ernism Supplant Regional Fitness In Southern Do-

mestic Architecture” in the May issue of The South-

ern Architect, I feel a desire to express my own

thought on this subject though the effort might ap-

peal to you as a feeble one.

It seems to me that real creative art of any kind

is first, dependent upon the artist's inner conscious-

ness of his most intimate surroundings and ques-

tions which are common to his immediate locality,
and second, upon his ability to translate his subjec-
tive feelings into objective forms or expressions. Let

us look for a moment at the Music Masters, Men-

delssohn and Schuman. The difference in the music

of Mendelssohn and Schuman is all the difference

between a creator of tunes because they tickled his

emotions, and an interpreter of the basic life of a

race because of his inate compulson to that end. And

the music of Mendelssohn is just pretty tunes mas-

terfully arranged, while that of Schuman gives us a

glimpse into the inmost secrets of his race, at the

same time leads us to a more sympathetic under-

standing of the whole of creation.

While no doubt music is the most expressive of

all the arts, I see no reason why in architecture we

cannot have a truthful expression of the feelings, the

emotions and the life of the people for which it is

created. In the South I think we are ignoring a

great opportunity to develop more fully an architec-

ture based upon our local traditions. I have recently
received from Carl A. Ziegler, an architect who has

created many of those fine country houses in the en-

virons of Philadelphia, a letter in which he says, “I

have just completed a motor trip through Virgnia
and the Carolinas where I have been studying your

Early American Architecture. 1 can now say I have

studied this early work from Maine to Georgia and

in my opinion the finest architecture ever done in

this Country lies South of the Mason-Dixon Line.

The early architecture of the South in my opinion

expresses the ‘high-water mark' of art in this coun-

try.” Is this not re-assuring that all about us are ex-

amples of an architecture worthy of emulation?

While the East is fussing with its Modernism,
and it is to be hoped that something distinctive for

that particular section of our country will finally be

developed along sound traditional lines, it is highly
important that here in the South an honest effort

be made to develop further an architecture expres-

sive of the South. Along the Atlantic Seaboard

surely we cannot ignore the classism of those very
fine old Georgian houses, and our Gulf coast country

possesses a rare heritage in French and Spanish work

and the later development of the Greek Revival. It

is hardly necessary to mention the charm of the old

work throughout the Southwest of Ante-Bellum

days.
I wonder some time if we have fully utilized the

Greek Revival type of house. In The Southern Ar-

chitect, for February, 1929, I find an article by
Howard Major of Palm Beach, Florida, in which

he says, “If the Spanish adopted the Patio from the

Greek atrium and it is a desirable feature for your

locality, as it is here in Palm Beach, by all means

adopt a Patio to our early American foundation.”

Here it seems to me is an idea that is worthy of care-

ful thought. At least such a thing would bring us

nearer to the outdoors and to our gardens, a feature

most desirable.

25Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



“FOLLY”
HOUSE,
VIRGINIA

EARLY
1

9th

CENTURY

26
Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



"FOLLY" HOUSE

VIRGINIA

An Early 19th

Century

THERE
is perhaps not one of us who has not,

at one time or another, felt the urge to get

away, clear away from the deadening monot-

ony of things in this trip-hammer age in which we

live. I have, therefore, no hesitancy in stating that

it is no wonder that we hunger for the delights, the

peace and quiet of something static, for the serenity
of intimacy. The simple, homelike and unaffected are

terms we long to use, but which have almost grown

stale for lack of possible application to the bigness
of everything we are associated with in this modern

age.

It is perhaps for this reason, more so than for

our appreciation of the spirit and ideals of our for-

bears, that most of us have experienced a feeling of

regret that some fast decaying house of the Revo-

lutionary or ante helium period could not stand for-

ever, and which makes us cherish the few simple,
honest and sober buildings that survive from our

quiet past. This is why we no doubt respond so

readily to the charm of the domestic architecture of

the Early American Republic. Certainly the major-
ity of the old houses do express a frankness which

is so much needed in present day architecture, de-

spite the crudeness of detail.

“Folly” House, another of those many fine old

houses in Virginia of the Georgian Period, is an ex-

ample from which the contemporary designer might
find much inspiration.

Mansion from

Old Virginia

27Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



This Colonnade on the Garden

Front is reminiscent of the fin-

est mansions of the Old South

COOPER 8 COOPER

ARCHITECTS

28 Southern Architect and Building News

Julu. 1930



A Two Family Country House
Being the Atlanta Residence of Messrs.

Harry M. Atkinson and Jackson P. Dick

Cooper & Cooper, Architects

IN designing the residence of Mr. H. M. Atkinson

and Mr. Jackson P. Dick, Atlanta, Ga., an un-

usual and, therefore, interesting problem was pre-

sented for solution. It was the desire of the owners

that a residence be constructed of such a character

that while its exterior appearance should be that of

a single house, the plan should nevertheless furnish

complete accommodations for two separate families.

endeavoring to carry out the spirit of earlier times,
the plan itself was made as simple, direct, and

straight-forward as possible, the main hall being cen-

tered and opening off the entrance portico, of which

the slender white columns rest almost directly on the

ground. From this hall a circular stair ascends in a

graceful sweep to the second floor, where are located

the sleeping quarters of Mr. Dick and his family.
To meet this problem the architects, Messrs.

Cooper & Cooper, decided that a building consisting
of a single central portion and two symmetrical

wings was best adapted both to the site and the pur-

poses for which it was intended. Due to its actual

location and to the traditions of the owners them-

selves, it was felt that the colonial architecture of

Virginia and Maryland would best reflect a back-

ground and manner of living which they desired to

preserve.

Directly opposite the front door a wide opening
gives into the library, which in turn looks out upon
the flagstone terrace and descending levels of the

garden front. On either side of this library are re-

spectively located Mr. Dick’s living room and dining
room. Both are of generous size and extend through
the entire depth of the house. The ceilings of these

rooms are of a considerable height, and their gen-
erous proportions give to them a sense of coolness
and space which would be impossible of attainment
in rooms of lesser size.Since much time is spent out of doors by home

owners in this locality, it seemed that the high two-

story porticos and colonnades of the old South were

especially appropriate to the problem in hand. In

The mantle and chimney piece in the living room

are characteristic of the Georgian houses of Eng-
land, while the tall French doors opening on to the

Facade

Front Entrance

29Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



This unusually attractive and well

scaled doorway detail is from the

Living Room of Mr. Jackson P. Dick

COOPER 8 COOPER

ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

30



The Dining Room with its pure white
walls and pleasing mantel detail is
from the suite of Mr. Jackson P. Dick

COOPER 8 COOPER

ARCHITECTS

This Living Room is from the suite of Mr.
Jackson P. Dick and exhibits a restful charm

which is characteristic of the entire house

COOPER 8 COOPER

ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930
31



This detail is in the library of Mr. Jackson
P. Dick and is most attractive with its re-

cessed book shelves appropriately designed

COOPER 8 COOPER

ARCHITECTS

32
Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



Mr. Jackson P. Dick’s

suite of rooms

The Dining Room

from Stair Hall

SUITE OF MR. HARRY M. ATKINSON

THE LIVING ROOM

COOPER 0 COOPER. ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building Nevus

July, 1930 33



garden terrace, the panelled walls, and the dull waxed

floor of broad oak hoards, lend an air of easy hos-

pitality reminiscent of the old drawing rooms of the

Colonial period.

Opening off Mr. Dick's dining room are his but-

ler’s pantry, kitchen, laundry and other servants'

quarters, as well as a commodious screened porch
which is much used by the family for dining out of

doors during the summer months. The south side of

the end pavilion is occupied by Mr. Dick’s study, a

small room completely shut ofif from the rest of the

house. This room is panelled in white pine, and with

its open fireplace, recessed bookcase, and easy, com-

fortable furnishings, forms a retreat in which much

time is spent by the owner and his family.

Balancing this wing to the west of the main body
of the house are to he found the quarters of Mr. and

Mrs. Atkinson. Their living room, which adjoins and

opens into that of the Dick’s, is panelled in white

pine finished in a soft, natural shade and is furnished

with such an air of comfort and good taste that one

instantly feels reflected the generous hospitality so

characteristic of its owners. Beyond it lies the din-

ing room, with smooth white walls, delicate trim,
and wall brackets of crystal, forming a fitting back-

ground for the old furniture, silver and glass with

which the owners have furnished it. The floor of this

room is of walnut laid in herringbone pattern, and

the mantle is reminiscent of the Brothers Adam in

its chaste proportion and detail.

The entrance hall of Mr. Atkinson’s apartment

opens into a screened porch similar to that possessed

by Mr. Dick, and from it a wide corridor leads to

the sleeping quarters of the owners. Much of the

service portion of this end of the house is located in

the basement, the topography being such that a well

lighted kitchen and servants' dining hall were easily
fitted into this space. So complete is the independ-
ence of Mr. Atkinson’s suite from that of Mr. Dick

that either may he closed for an indefinite period
while the remaining portion of the house is occu-

pied. To this end, the building includes two furnaces

with separate heating systems, two incinerators, two

service courts, and two telephone systems.
r

\ he owners were fortunate in possessing numer-

ous pieces of furniture which had been in their own

families for generations, and it was, therefore, un-

necessary to acquire many additional pieces. Porter

& Porter, who decorated the house, produced as a

result an interior of harmonious fitness, while on

the exterior the same spirit of understanding and

good taste is evident. On the garden side of the

house two old lead fountains at either end of the

upper terrace, broad, unbroken stretches of grass,
flagstone steps, and a background of magnificent oak

trees, give an atmosphere of peace and isolation. Mrs.

Ellen Shipman, who co-operated in the landscaping
of the property, realized fully the value of contrast,

and against the mass of dark foliage the white-

washed walls of the house stand out in pleasing sil-

houette.

GARAGE AND SERVANT’S QUARTERS AS SEEN FROM THE RESIDENCE

34
Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



HOUSE
OF

HARRY
M.

ATKINSON
AND
J.

P.

DICK.
ESQ..

ATLANTA,
GA

COOPER
&

COOPER.
ARCHITECTS

35
Southern Architect and Building News

July
,

1930



HOUSE OF MESSRS. HARRY M. ATKINSON AND JACKSON P. DICK, ATLANTA, GA.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

COOPER e COOPER, ARCHITECTS

36 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



ENTRANCE
FRONT

HOUSE
OF

HARRY
M.

ATKINSON
AND
J.

P.

DICK,
ESQ.,

ATLANTA,
GA

COOPER
&

COOPER,
ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930 37



HOUSE
OF

MESSRS.
HARRY
M.

ATKINSON
AND

JACKSON
P.

DICK,

ATLANTA.
GA.

COOPER

&

COOPER,
ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

38



GARDEN
SIDE

DUSE
OF

HARRY
M.

ATKINSON
AND
J.

P.

DICK,
ESQ,,

ATLANTA,
GA

COOPER
&

COOPER,
ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930 39





STAIRHALL

HOUSE OF HARRY M. ATKINSON AND J. P. DICK. ESQ., ATLANTA. GA.

COOPER & COOPER, ARCHITECTS

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

41





MODERNISM

PUBLICITY....EDUCATION

Featured at

Sixty-Third

CONVENTION

A. I. A.

AT this writing the Sixty-third Convention of

the American Institute of Architects, which

convened at the Mayflower Hotel, under the

very shadow of the Capitol at Washington, is now

more than a month in the past, yet the impressions

gained by one who had an opportunity of sitting-in
on the daily meetings of this august body of pro-

fessional men will long be remembered.

Quite apart from the business side of this con-

vention, I do not believe any meeting of the Insti-

tute has had a parallel in the significance of thought
which was embodied in the discussions of matters

concerning the future of architecture in this country
and the maintenance of the Architects’ leadership
in the construction field.

The architectural profession today stands in a

position peculiar to any other period in the history
of the world. In fact, life itself has taken a sudden

and at times it seems an abrupt change. In every

phase of human endeavor we find the moorings to

which we have clung to in the past are being cut

away and we are adrift on a new and uncharted

sea which calls for strong hearts, brave and adven-

turous men. Any one who had the good fortune

to attend this meeting of the Institute could not

help but sense, if he listened attentativelv to the dis-

cussions on “Contemporary Architecture,” “Public

Information” and “Architectural Education,” a new

attitude on the part of the profession towards meet-

ing the challenge of changing conditions.

While the whole field of contemporary architec-

ture was covered in the proceedings of the conven-

tion, “Modernism” was the leading theme of a

Top Row: Fred F. Wilson, Max H. Furbringer,
Edward C. Kemper, Frederick W. Garber, William

M. Mclntosh. Second Row: Charles Ingham, Louis
La Beaume, Charles D. Maginnis, Lranklin O.

Adams, Charles Butler. Bottom Row: Lrank Bald-

win, Ernest J. Russell, Robert D. Kohn, Horace

Peaslee, Edwin Bergstrom.

forum arranged by Charles Butler of New York

with Louis La Beaume of St. Louis presiding.
Mr. La Beaume, in opening the debate on mod-

ernism, pointed out that, “throughout history the

tension between modernist and traditionist, between

progressive and conservative, has always been pain-
ful. Both sides have usually done and said foolish and

ugly things, and I am rather inclined to the opinion
that the modernists are forcing this discussion.

All they have to do is to sit tight or to stand tight
with the weight of custom and inertia and respecta-
bility behind them. This of course is maddening to

the modernists, and the madder they get the more

they indulge in excess.

We are apt just now to preen ourselves a good
deal on the conquest of science and our marvellous

mechanical achievements. Scientific achievement

during the past forty or fifty years has been so as-

tounding that the man of science has all but crowded

everybody hut himself and the man of business ofif

the stage. The poet, the philosopher and the artist

seem hut poor dawdlers who have lost their way in

a world too diverted by electrons, glands and mechan-

ical whirligigs to pay much attention to them.

(Continued on page forty-six)

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

Officers and Board of Directors of the

American Institute of Architects, 1930-1931

43



CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY. TULSA, OKLA.

The tools used in the oil fields intermingled
with native Oklahoma shrubs and flowers

has been admirably combined in the design
of the wood carving about this fireplace.

DETAIL IN BOARD ROOM

DUNCAN FORSYTH, ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

44



CONTINENTAL OIL

BUILDING
MANTEL DETAIL

BOARD ROOM

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.

THE BOARD ROOM

DUNCAN FORSYTH, ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

45



LOUIS LA BEAUME Says--
“

I hroughout history the tension between mod-

ernist and traditionist, between progressive and

conservative, has always been painful. Both sides

have usually done and said foolish and ugly
things, and I am rather inclined to the opinion
that the modernist are forcing this discussion

They seem to feel that truth is immutable at its

kernel in spite of changing hypotheses, and doctrines

of relativity; and that art ministers to the spirit
rather than to man's physical, ephemeral or mechan-

ical needs. Science, they say, is all very well and

may enrich enormouslv man’s material existence.

But they point to the fact that great art and

great architecture and great philosophic ideals flour-

ished long before Galileo or Columbus or Newton or

Harvey or Pasteur or Watt or Edison or Westing-
house or Otis or the Wright brothers or Madame

Curie or Henry Ford or Alfred Einstein made their

important and breath-taking contributions to the

world’s store of knowledge.”

A SYMPOSIUM ON MODERNISM

Gwen before the Sixty-Third
Convention of the A. I. A.

(ieoriff Howe, Philadelphia; C. Howard Walker, lioston

Kalph T. Walker, New York; Everett V. Meeks, New Haven

George Howe: “Without a basis of technique,

all our efforts have lacked direction. In America with

its vast resources of natural and human energy in

constant volcanic eruption, cities, factories, ware-

houses and elevators have been thrown up in tower-

ing accidental masses, as exciting as the Rocky Moun-

tains and also as crude and little subject to aesthetic

control.

In Europe, less disorderly but with no more dis-

cretion, most of the new districts can evoke no emo-

tion but blank despair, and even Paris has been par-

tially saved only by the pride of its dead tyrants. The

great modern economic and industrial organization
has been evolving away from order towards architec-

tural chaos.

The modern movement is a conscious effort to

direct and canalize the stupendous energy of modern

civilization between its proper architectural embank-

ments.

The traditionalist argues as though all buildings
produced by traditionalism were beautiful, whereas

it is apparent to all that an overwhelming majority
is ramshackle, sentimental, pretentious, dishonest

and ugly. If we compare the average of all types,

good and bad, that show any conscious design, from

the skyscraper, church and palace to the industrial

plant, filling station and row of workmen’s houses,
the modernist product will win hands down on the

score of soundness, reality, simplicity and honesty.
The modernist accepts the fact that structural

masonry has disappeared from our industrial archi-

tecture, and is doomed to disappear everywhere. He

recognizes the functional character of openings, and

that modern standards of health demand unlimited

light and air, while commercial enterprise demands

large areas of glass for display.
Seizing the opportunity offered by the elimina-

tion of the requirement of gravitational stability with

imagination and courage, he has suspended about

his skeleton framework a gossamer veil of glass and

light building materials, and created a new style based

on the old common law of architecture reformulated
to meet modern needs in the light of modern eco-

nomic and engineering genius.”
C. Howard Walker: ‘‘lt has been reserved for the

so-called modernists, to be irritated at any resem-

blance to anything that has calm, and to adore ex-

cess in every direction, to be shapeless, crude, elim-

(Continued on page fifty)

46 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



IN THE MODERN MANNER
Joseph Finger, Architect

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

ENTRANCE DETAIL TO THE A. C. BURTON COMPANY BUILDING.

HOUSTON, TEX., CHRYSLER MOTOR SALES AND SERVICE AGENCY

47



INTERIOR DETAIL OF

ENTRANCE TO MAIN

SHOW ROOM

GENERAL VIEW A. C. BURTON COMPANY BUILDING, HOUSTON, TEXAS,

CHRYSLER MOTOR SALES AND SERVICE AGENCY, JOSEPH FINGER, ARCHT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

48



JOSEPH FINGER
ARCHITECT

JOSEPH FINGER

ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

THE SHOW ROOM IS DESIGNED TO CARRY OUT

THE MODERNISTIC LINES OF THE CHRYSLER CAR

ANOTHER INTERIOR VIEW SHOWING EFFECTIVE

USE OF WINDOWS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES

49



inated in detail to nothingness, explosive in detail to

chaos and to create sensation with the slapstick and

the bludgeon.
Modernism may change the methods of architec-

ture, but when it does it will necessarily have in it

traditions of sound previous methods, with which

at present it is in conflict. It is at present at times

infantile and often callow and has growing pains.
Occasionally it reaches a serious adult stage. There-

fore Hope is struggling at the bottom of the open
Pandora's box.’’

Ralph T. Walker: “The architects of this coun-

try, have always had a Colonial viewpoint. They,
rather than engineers, developed the newest form of

construction only to clothe it in the rags and tatters

of yesterday. They have always been more inter-

ested in the past, leaving the prophets of this day that

were among them unhonored and unsung, to have

their works and thoughts come to us from foreign
sources, and again our architects look to Germany,
France and Holland for that which sprang from our

own loins but has now the foreign touch of flavor.

It so happens that the great advance that we

have made is in our industrial buildings, our facto-

ries, our warehouses and our office buildings. Here

the problem has been stated again and again, experi-
ment after experiment has kept thought in flux, and

the results have at least indicated a future assured.

Meanwhile the home, with the best plan so far de-

veloped, remains cramped into conditions that per-

tained to dwellings on which there were window

taxes. The problem of the exterior has never been

solved with the same intelligence as the plan because

the question of style has been determining, and ar-

chitecture, instead of being indigenous, has had the

flavor of Godey’s ‘Ladies Book'.

Without doubt over this country spreads, as a

tight coverlet, an older group of cultures inherited,
borrowed and lazily adhered to. Through this cover-

let it is but barely possible for a younger and more

GEORGE HOWE Says-

"If we compare the average of all types of

buildings, good and bad, that show any con-

scious design, from the skyscraper. church and

palace to the industrial plant, filling station

and row of workmen’s houses, the modernist

product will win hands down on the score of

soundness, reality, simplicity and honesty.

native culture to grow
without in some way con-

forming. The shame is not only in its being so,

but that we are prideful of it.”

Everett V. Meeks: “Above all, let us modern

architects avoid like poison the ‘pitterpatter’ of cer-

tain modernists in the pictorial and decorative arts.

Let us not fool ourselves. A form is not fine be-

cause it has never been used before. The chances

are that for that very reason it is poor, having been

probably tried already and discarded. A form may

be fine however in spite of the fact that it has never

been used before because it has arisen out of newer

materials and methods. Not only do we need orig-

inality and invention to progress. We also need

judgment and adherence to aesthetic standards.

Nor let us be inclined to accept as gospel the

aesthetic standards of the child. The school of the

naive and crude pretends to use the child’s compre-

hension to judge and gauge, in particular in modern

pictorial, plastic and graphic art. As well discard

Shakespeare, Bach, Durer and substitute Oliver

Optic, John Philip Sousa and Godey’s Ladies Book

and call them the truest expression of their represen-

tative arts because a child immediately understands

and appreciates them.

Stunt and skill are dangerously close, as well as

pretense and imagination. But stunt and pretense

produce one thing, skill and imagination another.

Again the surest test is the aesthetic one.

Careful study and criticism of the art of the past

brings out and reaffirms certain principles. Archi-

tecture, the most formal, the most exact of the arts,

has owed its very continuity to the unswerving ob-

servance of such principles, and these have been car-

ried through all the styles.
It seems possible, therefore, in trying to lay down

a foundation for designers upon which to rear a true

structure of modern style that we can let the matter

of ‘style' as such, take care of itself; that true style
is the almost automatic reflection of contemporary
life, materials and construction.’’

50 Southern Architect and Budding News

July, 1930



EMBASSY
CLUB.

PALM
BEACH,
FLA

ADDISON
MIZNER,

ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930
51





ADDISON MIZNER
ARCHITECT

DANCE PAVILION

ADDISON MIZNER, ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

ENTRANCE
EMBASSY CLUB

EMBASSY CLUB, PALM BEACH, FLA.

53





EMBASSY CLUB. PALM BEACH. FLA

VIEW FROM ENTRANCE

ADDISON MIZNER. ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

55





ADDISON MIZNER
ARCHITECT

THE DANCE PAVILION

ADDISON MIZNER. ARCHITECT

Southern Architect and Building News

Julu, 1930

ENTRANCE
EMBASSY CLUB

EMBASSY CLUB. PALM BEACH, FLA.

57



Team Work Between

ARCHITECT 'and MANUFACTURER

Might be Improved by

Eliminating the Term “or

equal" in the Specifications

By

W. F. Lockhardt

Secretary, National Terra Cotta Society

FOR years there has been a division of feeling
in the architectural profession as to the advisa-

bility or desirability of specifying products di-

rectly by name—a collateral off-shoot really of the

old question, of whether the phrase “or equal"
should be used. Generally, the principal arguments

for the retention of the “or equal” clause are, on

the architect's side, the protection it gives him against
the short-sighted manufacturer who attempts to take

undue advantage of the fact that his product is

specified outright; and on the manufacturer’s side,

that any other method makes increasingly difficult

the introduction of the many new and worthwhile

inventions which are comming into the building field

every day to supplant older and less efficient com-

modities and methods.

Certainly if the men most vitally afifected—the

architects—have not been able to agree among them-

selves it would be presumptuous for an outsider to

attempt to settle the question. At the same time

certain facts do stand out clearly. There is, for ex-

ample, the architect’s obligations to his client to

know fully the best materials and methods to em-

ploy, and if the architect fulfills that obligation
scrupulously and makes it a point to keep himself

posted on new materials and methods, bv keeping-
in touch with architectural advertising, seeing sales-

men and by checking up on reputed successful in-

vestigations, the manufacturer of a new product
should not have much occasion to fear that a

“closed" specification for one job will bar him from

all subsequent work in that office.

Then, there is the fact that the architect is hardly
ever actually at the mercy of an unscrupulous manu-

facturer in the event that a product is specified out-

right. Most standard commodities can carry only

standard prices, and in the case of the less important
items any serious disparty in prices is quite likely to

lie called to the architect’s attention by the contractor

or one of his subs.

There is a third and important fact to be con-

sidered in the beneficial results which always accrue

from team work, regardless of the field in which

the team work is developed. An architect specifying
a standard commodity by name can demand and get
a quality of co-operation from the manufacturer

which he could not afiford to give to every pros-

pective job on which his product might conceivably
be used. The architect would certainly benefit, be-

cause he would have the best facilities of the manu-

facturer’s organization at his disposal to the end

that the installation might be as nearly perfect as

possible to obtain; the manufacturer would benefit

—first, in being able to co-operate with the archi-

tect to see that the product was properly specified
and used ; and second, by a satisfactory installation,
which is after all the best possible advertisement.

The client—hitherto unmentioned —is the man

after all on whom the architect depends for his com-

missions, and therefore in turn, the man on whom

the manufacturer finally depends for his livelihood.

He certainly is entitled to some consideration, and

it is obvious that the greater the teamwork between

architect and producer, and as a result the more

satisfactory the installation is, the better will be the

result for the fellow who foots the bills.

What moral there may be would then seem to

point this wise : The architect to select manufactur-

ers of standing, members of organizations like the

Producer’s Council and the trade associations in

their own industries, and then work with them in

mutual confidence and respect as long as that con-

fidence and respect are justified.

Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

58



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

59

Telephone Convenience adds to the

Jndividuality of a Residence

■ i ••• i
111

I
mxzmw

oo
jj;

■

: ... ;

Complete telephone convenience is provided for in the residence of Mr. Francis

Whitaker, 1155 Angelo Drive, Los Angeles, Cal., by ten telephone outlets, in-

cluding one in the garage. Conduit within the walls and floors carries the wiring
for the telephone system which will include inter-commtmicating features.

Carleton M. Winslow, Architect, Los Angeles.

m

1
m

li1

1

■II!

SI
11

3!IMIS (Mil
&

!■
mil

1 i

Certain things contribute to the effectiveness of the

well-designed home: its beauty . . .
excellence of ma-

terials
. . .

other carefully chosen features which assure

the comfort of those who live in it. The achievement

of complete convenience, so essential to modern life, is

increasingly claiming the attention of architects in every

part of the country. And a considerable part of this

attention is being directed to tele-phone convenience.

Many people who move into new homes, or who

have their residences remodeled, desire to have tele-

phones in all the important rooms. They realize how

many steps and how much time this will save. And

architects are meeting this modern need by planning
for the telephone arrangements in advance of construc-

tion, and specifying conduit to all locations where

telephone outlets may be desired. The home owner can

then use just those outlets which best meet his require-

ments, and he can enjoy the improved appearance which

comes from concealed wiring.

Representatives of the local Bell Company will

gladly confer with you and your clients relative

to appropriate locations for telephones. There is no

charge. Just call the Business Office.



" Caught Short By Overhead And

Not The Stock Market”

By A. B. Baumann, Jr.

President, Tennessee Chapter, the A. I. A.

WHY, hello, Ed. When did you get back to

the City and the work we love? Got in

las night, Mac, in fact just in time to hear

about Joe Lemon’s escapade of submitting “FREE

SKETCHES’’ for the new library job and then sign-
ing up to do the work for a total fee of 3%. Yes,
he told me about getting the job this morning, in fact

he had the nerve to insinuate that his feelings were

hurt because some of the local Architects had called

him a “SAP HEADED FEE CUTTING SPE-

CIALIST.’’ Joe explained to his own satisfaction,
however, that his contract called for 6% but that

he had decided to refund or donate 3% of his fee to

the City. Now how’s that for hook, line, sinker

and all? Well Ed, if such an insipid proceedure is

not “FEE CUTTING” I am a plumber’s helper,
and a poor one at that. “Old big hearted Joe.” Do

you guess that bird realizes that he has to pay taxes

to live in this town? Don't know about that Mac,
for just last month several material companies filed

liens on his new residence in “Cocoanut Hills,” so it

looks like Joe won't be worried with paying taxes.

Yes, and his son has left College and gone to work—

looks like Joe hasn’t the money to keep the boy in

school; nice kid, and too bad that he has to leave

college on account of his father’s stupid, unethical

business policies.
By the way Mac, who is going to get the new fire

hall? More “free sketches” I guess, along with a

generous “fee cut.” Well, Elmer Lee called on Al-

derman Wise the other day and was informed by
the windy “knows all”, “sees all” Alderman, who

swells up like four poisoned toads every time he pops
his safety valve, that “FREE SKETCHES” would

he submitted by the Architects and that he would

be the judge of the blue ribbon winner.

Say. Isn’t old Wise a doctor? Sure he is, at any

rate Dr. preceeds his name. Well, I wonder how

the Doc would like to he called in for free consulta-

tion along with a basket full of other doctors to sub-

mit his special crop of “free pills” and the like, and

then allow his much sought after patient the extreme

pleasure of picking out the one that is coated with

the most sugar. You know Mac, Elmer asked Dr.

Wise that very question and the Doc replied very

strongly in favor of the negative. You know the

Doc speaks two languages, however, he only em-

ployed the profane in his answer to Elmer. Said

“It wasn’t a paralleled case.” He also told Elmer with

a final bang of the outer door, that this Architects’

ethics stuff is just a lot of bunk and that it was

“FREE SKETCHES” he wanted and less hack fire

from these sap Architects.

Ed, does Elmer expect to submit free sketches on

this job? No Mac; you know Elmer installed a

“COST SYSTEM” last year and found to his sur-

prise and regret that “FREE SKETCHES” had

cost him $1,150.00 actual cost. Elmer says, “he is

now for a smaller volume and a profit, instead of

playing the big butter and egg man game.”
Well, how about Joe Lemon? Did you ever talk

to him about installing a “cost system” ? Sure I

have; he says, “This cost stuff is a big lot of “hoe

and spinnage”, and that he didn't have any OVER-

HEAD, because everybody in his office worked in-

stead of loafing”. Why, the big ignorant bum. Don’t

expect he has to pay such OVERHEAD items as

rent, stationery and drawing materials, stenographic
service, taxes, and the like. Old big hearted Joe,
out for the huge waist line and volume. Hurrah for

OVERHEAD, to with P-R-O-F-I-T.

By the way Mac, what do you think of your cost

system? Fine, Ed; couldn't get along without it, in

fact 1 wouldn’t give it up for $1,000.00 spot cash.

You know, Mac, I am now able to obtain accurate

costs for every
branch of our service, such

as sketches, contract drawings, specifications, details,

(Continued on page sixty-two)

60 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



Southern Architect and Building News
Juty, 1930

61

("•’ft! I

3!*9*

St ! •

it*

rffljC’K

SMi’.S

fc -«r
■*( v~”>

- •»

w

Pa -

i>i

\ K*\o

New Milwaukee Gas Light Co. Build-

ing ....
Now Under Construction

r&Z

s«2g?.
131Eschweiler & Eschweiler

. . . Architects
Wenzel & Henoch Contractors 515

The gas light co. building,

MILWAUKEE, —pictured here will have all heat and

ventilation Johnson Controlled. The building will be occupied by the Gas Company,
with space also available for public rental. A low pressure two-pipe vacuum system of
heating will be used, steam purchased from a central station. All direct radiation will be

controlled by Johnson Dual (Night and Day) Thermostats: divided into five separate

groups, each groupcontrolled a dual clock, as follows: Basement, Ist, 2nd, 3rd, floors;
4th, sth, 6th and 17th floors; Bth, 9th, 10th, 15th and 16th floors; 11th and 12th

floors; 13th and 14th floors. Thus the heat will be automatically, and most economically,
regulated night and day in separate sections and according to the harping uses of the rooms

on the different floors. Three supply ventilation (fan) systems will be used: for the base-

ment, Ist and 2nd floors (v?hich will be the showrooms and company’s general offices);
the Home Service Department on the 11th and 12th floors; the Cafeteria and Kitchen

on the 13th and 14th floors: all of them Johnson Controlled. This again indicates hov?

The ]ohnson System applies to every) form, plan and system of heating and ventilating:
interestingly explained in literature sent upon request.

JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY
Established 1885

. . . . Milwaukee, Wisconsin
BRANCHES IN ALL PRINCIPAL CITIES

The All Metal System. The
All Perfect Graduated Con-
trol Of Valves and Dampers.

Johnson Heat and

Humidity Control
The Dual Thermostat
(Nigh* and Day) Control.
Fuel Saving 25 to 40 Per
Cent



engineering, equipment, supervision, etc., which gives
me the necessary information to budget the drafting
time for the next similar job before the drawings
are started. Oh yes, your auditor told me about it;
sounds like a splendid method. In fact I am going
to have him rearrange my cost work the same as

yours.

Say. I wonder how Elmer Lee came out in his

settlement on the Oscar Chase residence? Alright
Ed; you of course know that Chase stopped his work

after Elmer had half completed the working draw-

ings. Well, Elmer had a signed contract with Chase

that specifically stated the percentage to he charged
for sketches, contract drawings, etc.., in the event

the work was stopped. Then Chase refused to pay

Elmer’s statement saying that it was too much to

pay for drawings that he didn’t expect to use. Chase

next sent his attorney to see Elmer, who after going
over Elmer’s contract and costs on the work, ad-

vised Chase to settle in accordance with Elmer’s

statement. You know, I feel that Elmer would have

had to take the case to Court, had it not been for

his cost system, and when a fellow gets COURT

TROUBLES; well, you just can’t tell what might
have happened, even though he did have a signed con-

tract. Expect you are right Ed, for old Chase is

a pretty slick bird, in fact plenty smart to secure a

few of the Joe Lemon type to testify that Elmer’s

charges were too high.

Ed, how much drafting time and supervision (ex-
clusive of overhead) can you put in on a $20,000.00
residence and still make a nice profit? That’s pretty
hard to say Mac, for I have never made a nice profit
on a residence yet, and I charge 8%. Well, what do

you think ought to he charged for residence work?

TEN PER CENT “by gosh’’ and then some, for

even then I could only allow about $425.00 for com-

plete drawings and specifications, and $95.00 for su-

pervision. That is, if I expect to make a profit of

$600.00. But Ed, why does your OVERHEAD

amount to almost twice as much as your draftsmen’s

time and supervision? Simple enough, Mac, for I

average my overhead over a period of years, which

takes in the dull or SLACK PERIOD. Whv fool

Why fool yourself by estimating your over-

head during a busy period, when it is the

slack period that makes Old Man Overhead

jump your cost like a theif in the night?

yourself by estimating your OVERHEAD during
a busy period, when it is the SLACK PERIOD that

makes OLD MAN OVERHEAD jump your costs

like a thief in the night.
Now, how about your contract with the owner,

and in what proportion do you collect your fee. Mac,

I have been writing a short letter to the Owner, that

sets forth the location of the building, the fees to

he charged, and when payable. I also attach a copy

of the Institute contract to govern any and all fur-

ther matters not stated in my agreement with the

Owner, and ask the Owner to sign his name under

the word “approved.”
As to the collections, I collect up to 80% of my

total fee upon the completion of the contract draw-

ings, specifications, etc., for bids. The remaining
20% is collected monthly as the work progresses. Of

course the 80% collection may seem a little stiff at

first, hut when you consider that the remaining full

size details to be made after the contract is let, are

about equal to the supervision time you spend in tak-

ing bids and letting the contract, it’s not so bad. At

any rate we haven't had any complaint, and as you
know, it’s a pretty good idea to get yours before the

bonding house goes up in smoke with a final sigh,
“Good Morning, Judge,’’ “I’ll see you at the sale on

the Court House lawn.”

Mac, most Architects think that a cost system is

a burden to install and maintain. Think I will get our

auditor, Casey to assist in writing a simple, yet
comprehensive article on Cost Accounting for Ar-

chitects, in fact one so simple that it can he main-

tained by even the smallest office. That’s a fine idea

Ed, and I will he only too glad to lend mv assistance

in every way possible toward helping the other fel-

low to get his system started.

This little heart to heart street corner conversa-

tion does not propose that a COST SYSTEM for

Architects would have prevented the recent stock

market crash nor immediately promote a “Florida

building boom.” However, it does maintain that if

such a system of cost recording were installed in each

and every Architect’s office in 1 ennessee and the

(Continued on page sixty-four)

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 193062



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930 63

500 FIFTH AVE.
NEW YORK CITY

I HE new 58-story Tower, now

under construction for Walter J.

Salmon by Charles T. Wills, Inc., on

the northwest corner of Fifth Avenue

and Forty-Second Street. Here, as in

the adjoining Salmon Tower, Eleven

West Forty-Second Street, all of the

interior doors, trim and elevator

entrances will be supplied by the

DAHLSTROM METALLIC DOOR COMPANY

Established 190-4 ~ 461 Buffalo Street, JAMESTOWN, N.Y.

NEW YORK CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES DETROIT DALLAS

m

: .

'!

*

i i !■ -

•:

* .

»

*

m

■

-

■

ttt
-n
nm

.*

3

!v|

ARCHITECTS: SHREVE, LAMB & HARMON

(fjijbuLruiej bjj

DAHLSTROM



South, that within one year the most deplorable ex-

isting practice of submitting FREE SKETCHES

and FEE CUTTING would he a matter of the past

and that for once our chosen profession would make

a legitimate and fair PROFIT. The next step is to

hold out for what is fair and just, along with an un-

ending publicity program that will bring architecture

and the Architect to the people.

Mac, Mark Twain once remarked, “THE BEST

TIME TO SET A HEN IZ' WHEN THE HEN

IZ’ REDDY.”

Iz’ the profession reddy to set the hen, or shall

we wait until all of our eggs are cracked before we

are made to realize what is wrong?

MORAL:—FOR THE CONTINUED BET-

TERMENT OF THE PROFESSION, THE IN-

STITUTE SHOULD CONSIDER THE IN-

STALLATION OF A “COST SYSTEM” ITS

MOST IMPORTANT REQUISITE FOR MEM-

BERSHIP.

P. S. Mac, don't forget the old members. Make

them install one too, since the chain is no stronger

than its weakest link.

Editor’s Note:

As the author of this article points out, “this little heart to heart street corner conversation does

not propose that a Cost System for Architects would have prevented the recent stock market crash nor

immediately promote a ‘Florida building boom,’ however, it does maintain that if such a system of cost

recording were installed by architects that within one year the most deplorable existing practice of sub-

mitting Free Sketches and Fee Cutting would be a matter of the past.” In the August number there

will be presented in detail a simple Cost System which any architect large or small can install and profit

greatly thereby. We hope our readers will be sure to note this forthcoming article. The editor will gladly
welcome other articles on Cost Systems that might now be in use by other members of the profession.

Southern Architect and Budding News
July, 193064

BUILD NOW When Construction Costs

Write for Volunteer Data Book

VOLUNTEER
Portland CementCo.

v
■ JtnoxOiUe, Uenn. t

*

Are Low

Wise builders are doing construction work

now because costs are lower than any time in

several years. Labor and materials both are

cheaper.

For concrete construction, use Volunteer

Accelerated Portland Cement. Its quick
hardening characteristic makes still further

economies, because forms can be removed

sooner and you progress without delay to the

next part of the job.

Volunteer Cement has been used in many
of the most important concrete buildings
erected in the Southeast. Ask a Volunteer

Dealer or write direct for further information.



65

Little Points that make

a Big Difference

H DIVERSITY OF EQUIPMENT
There are 21 standard types of Sedgwick Hand
Power Dumb Waiters and Elevators.

■ PROMPT DELIVERY

Shipment of standard equipment can be made upon

receipt of order, special outfits in less than a week.

H EXPERIENCED ADVISORY SERVICE

With 40 years of specialization in the design, man-

ufacture and installation of hand power elevating
equipment for all purposes, the Sedgwick Architec-

tural Engineering Department is well qualified to

submit advice.

til UNDIVIDED RESPONSIBILITY

Recognized as the largest manufacturers of hand

power dumb waiters and elevators exclusively, the

name SEDGWICK is positive guarantee for satis-

faction.

AUTOMATIC BRAKE

DUMB WAITER

4r

SEDG-VERSAL

DUMB WAITER

I HE Automatic Brake Dumb Waiter illustrated above

is suitable for average loads of 25 pounds or less.

The Sedg-Versal Dumb Waiter is suitable for average

loads up to 150 pounds. This information and additional

data is now prepared in convenient folder form ready
for your files. Write for new Architect’s Reference Chart

showing Application—Uses—Loads and Sizes of Dumb

Waiters and Elevators, if your copy has not been received.

Address Sedgwick Machine Works, 163 West 15th Street,

New York, N. Y.

[TISEDGWICK
j f T)umb c\iaiters - SleVators
l/f J FOR ALL PURPOSES

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

STORE

FRONTS

m ft

Through years of experi-

ence, Kawneer craftsmen

have acquired the art of

rendering in metal (cast,

drawn and extruded) dis-

tinctive and efficient store

fronts of any size or de-

sign. Write for book of

outstanding installations.

Kawneer
store

o

fronts
*

•

THE KAWNEER COMPANY, NILES, MICHIGAN

KAWNEER MFG. CO., BERKELEY, CALIF. (SUBSIDIARY)

Manufacturers of

RUSTLESS METAL STORE FRONTS, WINDOWS and DOORS



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 193066

ROXY THEATRE, NEW YORK

ORCHESTRA, CONSOLE ELEVATORS AND

Counterweight System

Some of Our Southern Installations

Olympia Theatre....

Carolina Theatre

Texas Theatre

Metropolitan Theatre.

Worth Theatre

Dallas Theatre

Coral Gables Theatre.

Coral Gables Coliseum

Saenger Theatre

Miami Beach Garden.

Midland Theatre

Missouri Theatre

Rialto Theatre

Riviera Theatre

Alabama Theatre. . .
.

Capitol Theatre

Palace Theatre

Carolina Theatre

Carolina Theatre

Florida Theatre

Jefferson Theatre

Loew’s Theatre

Miami, Fla.

. . Greenville, S. C.

San Antonio, Tex.

. . . . Houston, Tex.

. Ft. Worth, Tex.

Dallas, Tex.

. Coral Gables, Fla.

. Coral Gables, Fla.

. New Orleans, La.

Miami, Fla.

. Kansas City, Mo.

. . St. Joseph, Mo.

Omaha, Neb.

... Omaha, Neb.

. Birmingham, Ala.

Atlanta, Ga.

Atlanta, Ga.

. Charlotte, N. C.

. Greensboro, N. C.

. Jacksonville, Fla.

. . Beaumont, Tex.

...Houston, Tex.

©

ORCHESTRA and CONSOLE ELEVATORS

ASBESTOS and STEEL CURTAINS

COUNTERWEIGHT SYSTEMS

DRAW CURTAIN TRACKS

MECHANICAL EFFECTS

Peter Clark, Inc.
534-50 W. 30th Street

New York City

Wood Floors Last—No Dry
Rot Guarantees Secure

Sleeper Anchorage

STEP SIX LAY-
I N G WOOD

FLOOR. After
sleepers are secure-

ly in place , wood

floors are laid.

Sleepers and floors

are laid without

waiting for fill to

dry•

THE Bull Dog Method of anchoring wood
floors over concrete eliminates dry rot.

This doubles floor life, for, because of dead air

space, sleepers do not deteriorate. If desired,
concrete headers can be placed at intervals.

Other points in favor of the Bull Dog
Method are: no fill to dry, no beveling or

shimming, sleepers and finished floor laid at

same time; reduction of dead load 18,000 lbs.
to 1,000 square feet of slab area; permanent
and secure anchorage, preventing buckling,
squeaking and doming. The Junior Clip (S/g"
wide) may be used with or without a fill (de-
pendent on the service duty of the floor.)
When a fill between the sleepers is desired, any
cheap, inexpensive mix such as sand, cinders
or cinder concrete can be used.

Millions of BULL DOG FLOOR CLIPS on

over 8,000 jobs carry testimony of satisfaction.
Made for 2, 3 and 4 inch sleepers. Regular and
Junior Styles. Friction tight nailing facilities
(nails gratis.) Write for catalog and samples.

THE BULL DOG FLOOR CLIP CO;
108 N. First Ave., Winterset, la.

135 Representatives—ls Warehouse Stocks

Bull Dog
Floor
Clips

Original Patent
granted June 14,1921

Reissue Patent
JUNIOR CLIP—3

grantedJune 29,1924
si2eSj 2> 3 and 4 in.

Process Patent 18 gauge galvan-

granted May 19,1925 ized iron.

REGULAR CLIP—
-3 sizes , 2, 3 and 4>

in. 20 gauge gal-
vanized iron.

The Bull Dog Buck Anchor

THE Bull Dog Buck Anchor forms a rigid truss in the

mortar joint which prevents the movement of the buck

in any direction. It eliminates the use of nails, screws,

bolts, tie-wires, strips of metal lath and iron, and all
pounding against! the
back sides of the buck.
Made in three widths
of No. 10 Galvanized
Steel Wire : 3 in., 4 in.,
6 in. Ten per cent of
anchors in packing
cases are shorts to

take care of spaces too

short for the regular
size anchor.



67
Southern Architect and Budding Neu,'s

July, 1930

CALDWELL SASH BALANCES
Backed by Forty Years' Experience

Each Caldwell S ash Balance has a quality built into it that assures satisfaction, and
maximum length of service.
Box Frames can be eliminated, thus contributing greatly to making a building of
warm construction. They also permit the use of narrow mull'ons and double hung
windows in rows to give the casement effect. Mortises can be cut at the mill to one

size.
When the saving of labor and material is considered, they cost no more than ordi-

nary we’ghts and cords.

Send for booklet “Present l)ny Architect”

Giving Mortise Dimensions

m

SI DE
TOE

CALDWELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, U. S. A.

Representatives Wanted:

Men of architectural training and experience outside of

New York and Boston to represent one of the oldest

specialized construction companies in the U.S.A. Must

have close personal contact with architects in their

district.

Address—Dept. K. SOUTHERN ARCHITECT,

Trust Co. of Georgia Bldg.,

ATLANTA, GA.

i
The highest - priced room at New

York’s new Hotel Lincoln ,‘s $7 for a

large room with twin beds, tub bath

and shower. A room, with shower,

for one $3. 1400 rooms and baths,

$3 to $5 for one, $4 to $7 for two.

Telephone

Lackawanna 1400 NEW YORK'S NEW HOTEL

LINCOLN
Eighth Avenue, 44th, 45th Streets, Times Square

V\

m

m

xx
■

*k

Peggy’s” Play House

Old European

Slate Roofs
of Lasting Beauty

Natural colors growing more

beautiful with age

Greens, Greys, Purples, Reds,

Blacks, in varying shades and

mottled effects

Let us outline a roof suggestion for you

Send for latest Price List

KNICKERBOCKER SLATE

CORPORATION

355 West 26th Street, New York

STANDARD ROOFING SLATE

STRUCTURAL SLATE

BLACKBOARD S—G ARDEN WALKS



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

68

THE AMELUCO NON-SLIP

BLUE STONE

TA2R TREADS anud LANDING-

SANITARY
C>H/tSTONE TfcEATy.

*4'

stccl Plate)
C. 1. 'PISt'E.

Cross-section

detail where
the

AMBLUCO

NON-SLIP

TREAD

sets on steel

plate.

The Ambluco Non-Slip Treads and Landings
are easily kept clean and sanitary, a feature which is

so necessary in schools to the health of the pupils.

The flat durable surface of the close grain tex-

ture has no grooves nor pores to collect filth and disease

germs and does not produce dust from pulverization,
rendering the AMBLUCO Products sanitary to the

highest degree.

AMERICAN 7

Reg. U. S. Pat. Off.

AMERICAN BLUE STONE CO.

CONSULTING and SALES OFFICE

101 PARK AYE. NEW YORK

1

!»:«
md

S'

IfIff

M

ill

YourBusiness isMore Urgent ThanOurs

THE intimate details of an hotel routine are apt to be
vitally important to the man who is going some place,

doing something. A brisk shower is an excuse to take
your morning exercises with an honest-to-goodness
man’s- sized

- towel
...

the Coffee Shop tempts you if
you must hurry ...

if you have driven, your car is at
the door—clean and slick and as ready to go as you are
...

Here at the Hotel Pennsylvania ...10 minutes I
from the dust and din of down-town

.. .
Come soon f

...
and you will come again.

DANIEL CRAWFORD. Jr., Manager
Room with

_

Bath $3.00 |-f Q| £ L

PENNSYLVANIA
39TH & CHESTNUT ST* PHILADELPHIA

4ft

<*

Jfc»

THE ARLINGTON MEMORIAL BRIDGE
McKim, Mead 6f White, Architects

Three Hundred Thousand Cubic Feet

of Mount Airy Granite

The fact that this tremendous volume of granite has
been successfully quarried and finished in addition to

regular business is proof of Mount Airy’s quarry and

plant capacity.
We invite your careful inspection of this beautiful

bridge. Notice the appearance of the granite from a

distance. Approach closer and examine the uniformly
beautiful texture. Note the workmanship that has

gone into each of the thousands of pieces.
Preliminary estimates, samples and literature may
be secured by writing our Mount Airy Office

THE NORTH CAROLINA GRANITE CORP.
MOUNT AIRY, N. C.

HOTEL

CLARK ST.
NEAR

JACKSON
BLVD.

nmousforfood

J.

MOST CENTRALLY LOCATED

ONE BLOCK FROM
LASALLE STATION,
POST OFFICE, AND
BOARD OF TRADE.

450 ROOMS

$7OO
L. UP

WRITE FOR
FOLDER

wm

Bis

CHICAGO



69
Southern Architect and Budding NeuJs

July, 1930

>okcO' Enameled Built-in Baths

Made in Regular White, Acid

Resisting White, and Eight Beau-

tiful Pastel Colors. For the Mod-

ern Home, Hotel or Apartment.

N. O. NELSON MANUFACTURING CO.

MAIN OFFICE: ST. I.OUIS, MISSOURI

Factories: Edivardsville, 111.: Noblesville. lnd.: Bessemer. Ala.

Birmingham, Ala.
Memphis, Tenn.

Davenport, lowa

Pueblo, Colo.

BRANCHES:

Wichita Falls, Tex.

Dallas, Tex.

Houston, Tex.

Little Rock, Ark.

Jackson, Miss.

Joplin, Mo.

Pocatello, Idaho

Salt Lake City, Utah

1 872--Pioneer Manufacturers of Plumbing Fixtures--1 930

Architects Have Recognized
The Importance of Specifying

Kuhls’ Elastic Waterproofing
Compositions

They have proven the test by being subject to the most

extreme conditions on all types of construction in every

part of the world for the last forty years.

CAULKING —For caulking between masonry of window

and door frames of wood or steel.

POINTING UP—For copings, tops of cornices, flashings,

joining of tin roofs to walls and all other projecting
courses in stone or terracotta work.

SEAM—For expansion joints in terrazzo tile roofs, swim-

ming pools, bedding slate and tile roofs. For all joints

on a horizontal plane.

EXPANSION JOINT—For tile roofs, domes, etc. All

joints on an incline where a great deal of expansion and

contraction takes place.

GLAZING —For Skylights, conservatories bedding and

glazing of glass in steel or sheet metal frames and all other

glass construction work.

Any color to match any surface, all compositions.

Write us for samples or further information

H. B FRED KUHLS
Sole Manufacturer

6413 THIRD AYE. BROOKLYN, N. Y.

23*

/"
A Lantern that accentuates the quaintness

of an Early American or

Colonial Stair Hall

or Vestibule

HORN 8 BRANNEN MFG. CO.

Designers Manufacturers Importers

427-433 North Broad Street

Philadelphia, Pa.

MART & LAWTON
INC.

286 FIFTH AVENUE

NEW YORK

Sole Importers 11. S. and Canada

GENUINE HEATHERBROWN

AND RED

WELSH QUARRIES

CONTRACTORS FOR

DOMESTIC and FOREIGN

TILES



70 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

Twod keeps BEST in the

HERRICK
THE ARISTOCRAT OF REFRIGERATORS

It is easy to include the Herrick refrigerator in the plans
Hundreds of Architects and Builders are doing this with the

Herrick catalog and blue-prints.

Herrick offers a complete line of quality refrigerators for

homes and apartments and also commercial installations
Herrick water cooling and outside icing refrigerators are

known for convenience they offer. Ice or electric refrig-
eration can be used in any Herrick.

Herrick Refrigerator Company
2100 South Land Ave. Waterloo, lowa

Why
r Risk a Test

When U Know

Shelby Line

Is the Best?

-ADJUSTABLE PIVOT

n

an
SPRING

HARDENED ROLLER PISTON ”

The “Shelby Line’’ has eighteen styles capable of meeting the require-
ments of any occasion where a Checking Floor Hinge, Single or Double

Acting, is needed. This insures quietly operated and fully controlled

doors.

Simple construction; all mechanism constantly working in non-freezing

liquid beneath the floor; closing speed of door regulated by a needle

valve which can be adjusted while the doors are in place are just a few

of the features. Perfect alignment can be obtained on the Double Acting
(illustrated) by merely loosening the screw on one side of the door and

tightening on the opposite.

For a complete description of styles and operation of our line, write for

our No. 28 Catalog—special for architects.

Shelby Spring Hinge Co.

SHELBY, OHIO

Coast Rept.: Pond Hdw. Specialty Co., Los Angeles, Calif.

ARNOLD & NORTH
INCORPORATED

203 East 43rd Street NEW YORK

Reproductions of Earlv American and English
Mantelpieces and Fireplace Accessories

TELEVATORS

The Latest Develop-
ment in Vertical Con-

veying of Food or

Material

No Construction

No Installation

Televators are portable elec-
tric dumbwaiters, entirely
self - contained in telescopic
steel cabinets for service be-

tween two connecting floors.

They are delivered completely
assembled, ready for service,
and, with the floor opening
previously prepared, can be

placed in operation by any
handy-man in less than one

hour.

THE TELEVATOR
CORPORATION

269 West 23rd Street

New York



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

71

Hard Maple
Flooring

Investigate its merits and you will
find it to have no equal for wearing
qualities.

When specifying l%nand 1%" thick-
nesses of Maple Flooring for ware-

houses and industrial buildings, you

are assured of a floor that will out-

wear concrete or any composition.

Write us forsamples and detailed information

.HRobbinsFlooring
ROBBINS FLOORING CO

RHINELANDER.
“WISCONSIN

PITE^WAV
A V garment fixture JL

fits any closet!

—doubles closet

space

keeps clothes
and closets

orderly.

—slides in and

out at the

touch of u

finger.

a?

$

XJEAVILY nickel plated a

fixture of beauty and util-

ity for home or apartment.
Installed in a jiffy—comes in a

complete range of sizes.

MILWAUKEE STAMPING CO.

MIWAUKEE, WIS.

s mh

3
'Writetoda

FOR STAPLES
.INFORMATION

The sun sh.nes brighter for the man who has a

profitable business of his own.

Selling and installing Master Weatherstrips will give
you the opportunity—our co-operation and high-grade
material will help you to success.

Don’t delay! Get started now as our agent in your

territory.

Master Metal Strip iServfee

1721 No. KILBOURN AVE.

CHICAGO, ILL.

BRONZE SASH CHAINS
MADE IN

“RED METAL” :: j J££ |
“GIANT METAL” J ™°R }

ALSO

STEEL SASH CHAINS
Smith & Egge Sash Chains will be found in

practically all of the prominent buildings of

the South

Send for Sash Chain Catalog A-l

THE SMITH & EGGE MFG. CO.
BRIDGEPORT, CONN.

ORIGINATORS oj SASH CHAINS



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

72

THE CUTLER
MAIL CHUTE

Combines in the perfected Model
F the result of long experience in

meeting the exacting requirements
of public use under Post Office

Regulations—and the latest arch-

itectural development.

Simple and substantial in construc-

tion, durable in finish; with an in-

teresting series of stock and semi-

stock Mail Boxes of mar ked in-

dividuality from which to select.

Also intelligent and appreciative
execution of special designs in any

metal desired.

Correspondence invited.

THE CUTLER MAIL CHUTE CO.
GENERAL OFFICES AND FACTORY

ROCHESTER, N.Y.

BRONZE
LETTERS and

TABLETS
1

One of Our Popular Bevel Face Models

A Large Variety of Stock Patterns Ou Hand

Send For Our New Illustrated Booklet

The
FORMAN CO.

Incorporated 1905

48 West Broadway New York, N. Y.

suite*; * %■ 1
raPSEp?! *

1 .ft 1 -.

:

i

Jp*
**»«* * ***

IS

An aquatint study of the Daniel Boone Hotel, Charleston, West Virginia . . .

W. L. Stoddart, New York, Architect Philip L. Brady, New York, Plumbing Engineer
Harry J. Cullen, New York, Heating Engineer A. G. Higginbotham, Charleston,
General Contractor Poe Piping and Heating Company, Charleston, Heating and

Plumbing Contractor . . . Jenkins Valves of bronze and iron are used in

both the plumbing and the heating in this new hotel . .
Jenkins Bros. New York Boston Philadelphia
Chicago . . Jenkins Bros. Ltd. Montreal London.

Ives

r

95%
of the average heating season

is mild weather when over-

heating occurs. Dunham Dif-

ferential Heating has the wide

range of control that main-

tains uniform room tempera-

tures throughout the entire

season eliminating overheating.
Fuel savings of 25 to 40 per

cent are common.

C. A. DUNHAM CO.
Dunham Building

450 E. Ohio Street Chicago, Illinois The Dunham Differential
Vacuum Heating System
and individual parts of
theapparatusused in that

Look for the name

DUNHAM

This nameplate identifies
a genuine Dunham Ther-

mostatic Radiator Trap.

33

Bunimm

Southeastern Division

Sales Office:

Forsyth Building

Atlanta, Georgia

theapparatusused in that
system arefullyprotected
by United States Patents

1,644,114, 1.706.401
and 1.727,965 and Cana-
dianPatenta Nos. 282,193.
282.194and282.195. Ad-
ditional patents In the
United States, Canada
anaforeign countries are

now pending.



Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

73

Radiant Type Wall Heater
The modern bathroom is not completely equipped without a

GAS WALL HEATER

Due to the large demand we are having for Colored Bathroom Heaters,
we are now furnishing our GLOWFIRE No. 5 Radiant Type Wall Heater

in Orchid, White, Red, Yellow, Blue, Sea Green, Tan and Black.

Write for Prices

Manufactured by

GAS APPLIANCE DIVISION, THE TROLLEY SUPPLY CO.

MASSILLON, OHIO

'jlllllll!lllllllj
ihrb- ‘

T- > -± ■

How about the Brass Fittings in
that new building?

By Specifying ACHESON BRASS FITTINGS
Here's what you get:

1. All perfect fittings determined by rigid test.

2. All made of Red Metal—the finest quality.
3. All of full weight, carefully machined and attractively designed.
4. Will readily pass inspection and eliminate costly replacements.
5. They are no more expensive than those of inferior quality.

Carried in Stock

by Southern Jobbers
Acheson Manufacturing Co.

Rankin, Pennsylvania

I» I
n

Patented U. S. A. and Canada

LUCKE LEAK PROOF TUB HANGERS

Will Overcome Your Biggest Bath

Tub Problem

NO LEAKS NO CRACKS

Prevent Built-in Bathtubs from settling and avoid cracks

around tub. Easy to install and guaranteed

Write for Literature

WILLIAM B. LUCKE

Manufacturer

Box 130, Dept. “S” Wilmette, Ills.

McClintic-Marshall Company
Steel Bridges and Buildings

Tanks, Barges, Pipe, Transmission Towers

and Plate Work

General Offices:- PITTSBURGH, PA.

OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES



74 Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

THE PHOENIX IRON CO.
MANUFACTURERS OF OPEN HEARTH
Structural Steel Shapes, Beams,

Channels, Angles and Ship Shapes
Works: Phoenixville, Pa. Main Offices: Philadelphia, Pa.

OFFICES:
„r ,

32 S. 15th St., Philadelphia 30 Church St., New \ork

Munsel Bids., Washington 110 State St., Boston
City Svgs.Bk. Bldg., Albany, N. Y. 26 Victoria St., London

THE PHOENIX BRIDGE CO.
Engineers, Fabricators and Erectors

Bridges and Other Structures of Steel

CAPACITY 60,000 TONS

Works and Engineering Office: PIIOENIXYILI.E, PA.

BRIAR HILL SANDSTONE

is a beautiful, warm toned, and reasonably priced build-

ing material available in either plain buff or variegated
colors ranging from light gray, buff and pink, to dark

chocolate and purple shades.

It is marked, banded and mottled with contrasting yet
harmonious colors as permanent as the stone itself, making

a wonderful medium for the Architect who strives for a

color effect.

Write us for samples or further information

The Briar Hill Stone Company
GLENMONT, OHIO

SEE OUR CATALOGUE IN SWEET’S

Southeastern Representative

F. GRAHAM WILLIAMS BRICK CO.. CANDLER BLDG., ATLANTA. GA.

SAN IT ARY BRICK
The "Sparta” is acknowledged and admitted to be the most perfect
and most satisfactory glazed brick on the market. Uniform in size,

never craze or chip off. Permanent in color and finish. "Sparta” Brick

are also made in lemon, orange, old gold, and many other shades, both
glazed and unglazed.

The most profitable line on the market for live agents to handle.

High-class goods with character in them that build high-class reputa-

tion for dealers.

We Have Open Territory—Write Us

The Federal Clay Products Co.

Palace Block, Mineral City, Ohio

We make mixed Carload Shipments

MANUFACTURERS OF

Building Brick, Face Brick, High-Grade Fire Brick, Ground

and Crude Fire Clay, Salt Glazed Brick of the Finest Quality

Atlanta Terra Cotta Company

Manufacturers of

ATLANTA ARCHITECTURAL

TERRA COTTA

1002 GLENN BUILDING

Factory at EAST POINT, Georgia

Stebforfc Cut -;§>tnnr <Ko.

(Sefcforh, Inbiaita

Producers of the Very Best In

INDIANA LIMESTONE

WELL SELECTED STONE

HIGH CLASS WORKMANSHIP

PROMPT SERVICE

Southeastern Representative

F. GRAHAM WILLIAMS BRICK CO., CANDLER BLDG., ATLANTA, GA.

BLACKBOARDS
FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

Duroplate
Permaroc

Enduraroc

Cork Bulletin Boards

Write tor samples, prices and complete information

E. W. A. ROWLES COMPANY
2345-51 SO. LA SALLE ST. CHICAGO, ILL.

REED-POWERS
CUT STONE CO., INC.

(gitt §tnnc Contractors

and

(j|itarrijnnm

of Indiana Limestone

BEDFORD, INDIANA

—BEAMS ANGLES—

Bolts —Chain Wire and Manila Rope and

Blocks —Hose—Pumps—Pipe and Fittings
and Covering

LOMBARD IRON WORKS &

SUPPLY CO.

AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

Wheelbarrows Drag Scrapers Shovels

Scoops Picks Jacks Columns —Con-

crete Reinforcing Bars

—BOILERS REPAIRED
CASTINGS—I



75Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930

QUALITY HARDWARE SINCE 1876

The Crescent Sash Fastener

SIMPLE

STRONG

SAFE

SUITABLE

SIZES

FOR ALL

BUILDINGS

Manufactured only by

The H. B. Ives Co.
NEW HAVEN, CONN.. U. S. A.

STYLE-Go

Complete Plans

for Perfect

Fireplaces
Send (o<la> for new

valuable book of fire-

place plans showing
attraelive designs and

set screw to handleano complete Lonstruc-

RAISE OR LOWER HANDLE INDICATOR-SLIDES IN AND OUT tion details.
Architects and contractors prefer the Colonial Damper for fireplaces hecause

it provides perfect draft control without smoking, takes up heat expansion
within itself and compels correct formation of the fireplace throat—the vital

part.

Styles and sizes to fit every type of fireplace. Write today, enclose ten cents,
:oin or stamps, for new book “Fireplace Plans and Equipment.”

Colonial Fireplace Co.
Manufacturers of Fireplaces and Fireplace Furnishings, Glo-Hot Electric Grate

and Victor Electric Fireplace Unit

4606 ROOSEVELT RD. CHICAGO, ILL.

ColonialDamper

MALLORY SHUTTER WORKERS

i i'

Mallory Shutter

"orkers fill a need

long felt. There if
im chance of dam

aa e to curtaliif

or floor covering'
Alien the Shutter
Worker Is used as

the window does
not have to be

opened to operate
the shutter It Is

all done from in
aide with a small
jrnamental crank
ir handle which Improves the finish of the room.

In stormy weather with shulters bowed together and handles slightly tight-
ened you will find all necessary ventilation can get in through openpd
•vlmlow without having the snow or rain ruining inside woodwork or other

articles in the bed room.

Kasj to install and by using the direction cards sent out with orders

any good carpenter can place them on your dwelling in a little time. Have

In many types to handle almost any style of shutter or installation, whether
ordinary frame house shutters or deeply recessed in stone or brick which

can he handled with six-inch throw workers.
Mention Southern Architect and address

MALLORY MFG. CO. No. 776 Broad St., FLEMINGTON. N. J.

GARBAGE DISPOSAL
"Solve your garbage and refuse

disposal problem at initial plan-
ning."

SAN-A-TOR
Portable and Wall Type

Incinerators will satisfy all your
demands. Our engineers and serv-

ices are yours to command.

APARTMENT HOUSE
INCINERATORS

Built in as a part of the chimney.

Catalogue upon request

PITTSBURG INCINERATOR COMPANY
Mt. Washington P. O. Pittsburgh, Pa.

AIiSOLUTELY STORM PROOF

The Construction of

ROYAL
Double Cone

VENTILATORS

is such that a constant

Strong Upward move-

ment of air is main-
---*■ tained. Study the scien-

tific design of the ROYAL. No parts to get out of order

or require attention. It ventilates from the ground up.
DEPENDABLE-DURABLE-WEATHER PROOF

Catalog on request

Ri *r .
415 Locust Street

oyal Ventilator Company, Phl ,ade iphia, p a
.

HANCi THE BEAMS

r^x

m
mim

on Lane Steel Joist Hangers
and the floors will never sag.

Let us quote our attractive prices on your next

requirements.

THE LANE JOIST HANGER CO.

3610 O’Donnell St. BALTIMORE, MD.

Steel Tanks
and Towers

For Water Supply

and Fire Protection

ANY SIZE ERECTED

ANYWHERE

Manufacturers of

BOILERS and ENGINES

R. D. COLE MF6. CO.

NEWNAN, GEORGIA

Established 1854



76 Southern Architect and Building News
■July, 19JO

INTERNATIONAL

STEEL & IRON CO.
ADDRESS DEPT 14

EVANSVILLE, INDIANA

INTERIOR VIEW OF OUR STRUCTURAL STEEL PLANT

The GREAT AND CERTAIN STRENGTH of a

sturdy frame of steel is a guarantee of

permanence in any type of building

LARGE STOCK OF

BETHLEHEM AND STANDARD SHAPES

INTERESTING PRICES :: PROMPT DELIVERIES

CALL ON US FOR SERVICE

STRTrTrRAI, STEEL ANI) iron, modern stork

FRONTS, GARAGES, FACTORIES, WAREHOUSES,
COAL TIPPLES, HIGHWAY BRIDGES, STEEL

LUMBER, REINFORCING, STEEL WINDOWS,
STEEL CEILINGS, ROOF VENTILATORS,

CORNICES, ELEVATORS, SKYLIGHTS,
ROOFING AND SIDING, MILL-

WORK AND GLASS

I

NONPAR FIL MODEL
Patented

T T is only nat-

ural that you
should specify
C & S Shower
Stall Doors.

They are unequal-
ed in beauty of de-

sign, in soundness

o f construction,

and in perform-
ance. In addition,

they are water-

proof.

%
SAMPLES

DISPLAYED

SKA!
W CORPORATION'^

You will want a copy of our new catalogue

Crist & Schilken Company. Inc.
500-508 37th Street. Pittsburgh. Pa.

UNITED
CONCEALED TRANSOM ADJUSTER

1

P AT E N T E D

Ilium

0 itju
SOLID BRASS OR BRONZE METAL

*

1—EASILY APPLIED AND SIMPLE IN CONSTRUCTION.

2NOISELESS SMOOTH AND POSITIVE IN OPERATION.

3REVERSIBLE FOR EITHER RIGHT OR LEFT HAND.

4ADJUSTABLE FRICTION TO RALANCE TRANSOM WEIGHT

5PROVISION FOR LIMITING DEGREE OF OPENING.

UNITED SPECIALTIES MAN’F’G CO., LTD.
RICHMOND HILL - NEW YORK CITY

Kerlow is all steel and cannot

crack nor disintegrate like
concrete floors; Kerlow can-

not wear smooth nor slippery
like wood, or plate floors, and
Kerlow floors need not be

swept. Drop us a line and we

will be glad to tell you about
our many installations.

KERLOW,
CRATING PRODUCTS

Nan~Slipping
DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES:

O. Z. Wrenn 8 Co..

201 Kinney Bldg.,

Charlotte, N. C.

J. W. Vaughn, Jr.,

♦OB Masonic Temple Bldg.,
Greenvile. S. C.

F. S. Perham,
501 Bona Allen Bldg.,

Atlanta, Ga.

Manufacturers Selling Agency,
Brown-Marx Bldg., Birmingham, Ala.

KERLOW STEEL FLOORING CO.
JERSEY CITY, N. J.



SPECIFICATION AND BUYERS’ INDEX
See Alphabetical Index Page 86

A

ARCHITECTURAL BRONZE

Chicago Architectural Bronze Co., Chicago, 111 8 1

B

BALANCES—Sash. etc.

Caldwell Mfg. Co.. Rochester, N. Y 67

BLACKBOARDS

E. W. A. Row'.es Co., Chicago, 111 74

Knickerbocker Slate Co., New York, N. Y 67

BOILERS AND TANKS—Hot Water, etc.

Lombard Foundry, Machinery, Boiler Works & Supply Store,

Augusta, Ga 74

BRICK—Face and Fire

General Shale Production Corpn., Johnson City, Tenn 10

Mercer Brick Co., New York, N. Y *

Yadkin Brick Yards, New London, N. C 16

BRICK, COLONIAL

General Shale Production Corpn., Johnson City, Tenn 10

Yadkin Brick Yards, New London, N. C 16

BRONZE, BRASS—Ornamental, etc.

The Forman Co., New York, N. Y 72

BUILDERS' HARDWARE AND SUPPLIES

H. B. Ives Co., New Haven Conn 7 5

Lombard Foundry, Machinery, Boiler Works £3 Supply Store,
Augusta, Ga 74

c

CABINET WORK

Schimmel K Co., Faribault, Minn 18

CELLAR DRAINERS

Penberthy Injector Co., Detroit, Mich 20

CEMENT

Portland Cement Association, Chicago, 111 7

Volunteer Portland Cement Co., Knoxville, Tenn 64

CHURCH FURNITURE

American Seating Co., Chicago, 111 5

DeLong Furniture Co., Philadelphia, Pa 3

D

DOORS—Interior, Elevators, Kalamein, Bronze, Steel

Dahlstrom Metalic Door Co., Jamestown, N. Y 63

Peelle Company, Brooklyn. N. Y 13

DOORS—Showerstalls

Crist H Schiiken Co., Inc., Pittsburgh, Pa 76

DUMB WAITERS

D. A. Matot Co., Chicago, 111 81

Sedgwick Machinery Works, New York, N. Y 65

Te'.evator Co., New York, N. Y 70

E

ELECTRIC SUPPLlES—Panelboards, Conduits, etc.

Frank Adam Electric Co., St. Louis, Mo 12

Metropolitan Electric Mfg. Co., Long Island City, N. Y 78

National Electric Products Corp., Pittsburgh, Pa 6

ELEVATORS

American Elevator H Machine Co., Inc., Louisville, Ky 82

Otis Elevator Co., New York, N. Y 9

Peelle Company, Brooklyn, N. Y 13
Sedgwick Machinery Works, New York, N. Y 6 5

The Tyler Co., Cleveland, Ohio 22

ENGINEERS and BUILDERS
Robt. S. Newcomb, Atlanta, Ga ..8 2

F

FILTER DISTRIBUTORS
Loomis-Manning Filter Distributor Co., Philadelphia, Pa.

Fr. Ins. Cov,

FIRE PLACE CONSTRUCTION

Colonial Fireplace Co., Chicago, 111 75
Covert Co., H. W., New York, N. Y 17

FLOORlNG—Northern Hard Maple
Holt Hardwood Co., Oconto, Wis 80

FL OORlNG—Hardwood
Arkansas Oak Flooring Co., Pine Bluff, Ark *

E. L. Bruce Co., Memphis, Tenn *

*Cellized Oak Flooring, Inc., Memphis, Tenn *

The Long-Bell Lumber Co., Kansas City, Mo *

Nashville Hdw. Flooring Co., Nashville, Tenn *

FLOORING—SteeI
Kerlow Steel Flooring Co., Jersey City, N. J 76

FLOOR CLIPS

Bull Dog Floor Clip Co., Winterset, lowa 66

FURNITURE

American Seating Co., Chicago, 111 5

DeLong Furniture Co. Philadelphia, Pa 3
Schimmcl H Co., Faribault. Minn 18

G

GAS APPLIANCES, ETC.
American Gas Products Co., New York, N. Y 14

GLASS

Mississippi Wire Glass Co., New York City 8

GLAZING COMPOSITIONS

H. B. Fred Kuhls, Brooklyn, N. Y 69

GRANITE

N. C. Granite Co., Mt. Airy, N. C 68

H

HANGERS

Lane Joist Hanger Co., Baltimore, Md 75

HEATING EQUIPMENT—Electric, Oil, Steam, etc.

Dunham Co., C. A., Chicago, 111 72

Jenkins Bros., New York, N. Y 72

Johnson Service Co., Milwaukee, Wis 61

Meyer Furnace Co., Peoria, 111 *

F. Meyer H Bro., Peoria, 111 19

Payne Furnace H Supply Co., Beverley Hills, Calif 11

I

INCINERATORS

General Incinerator Co., Alliance, Ohio 78

Pittsburgh Incinerator Co., Pittsburgh, Pa 75

INSERTS & METAL HANGERS

Lane Joist Hanger Co., Baltimore, Md 75

IRON AND STEEL—Structural and Ornamental

Carolina Stel fd Iron Co., Grensboro, N. C 78

Granger id Co., Inc., Louisville, Ky 82

International Stel H Iron Co., Evansville, Ind 76

McClintic-Marshall Co., Pitsburgh, Pa 73

J

JAIL AND PRISON EQUIPMENT

Manley Jail Works, Dalton, Ga. . V. ....
r 82

L

LIGHTING FIXTURES

Horn H Brannen Co., Philadelphia, Pa 69

77Southern Architect and Building News

July, 1930



78 Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930

/vOYLfi.,

ROOF amo DECK

£ L9TM

Re*. U. S. P»t. Off.

BAYONNE
ROOF AND DECK CLOTH

We are pioneer manufacturers of

Roof and Deck Cloth and offer

architects a product which they
may specify with confidence.
Those who have recommended
it have found its quality depend-
able—proved it under trying
conditions and all kinds of
weather. If you have never used

Boyle’s Bayonne Roof and Deck

Cloth, we will gladly send you

sample book “M” and the facts

about its remarkable record.

JOHN BOYLE & CO., Inc.

Established 1861

70-72 READE ST.112-114 DUANE ST.

NEW YORK CITY

Branch: 1117-1319 PINE ST., ST. LOUIS

FACEALITE
THE ELECTRIC

MIRROR

This Bath Room

Cabinet consists not

only of the beauti-

ful mirror shown

but it also contains

a light which re-

flects through clear

glass at this point

It illuminates the

person’s face in

front of the mirror

This electric mirror is the greatest improvement made in

this line and is well worth your investigation before

building.

co

14th St. and East Ave. Long Island City, N. Y.

Structural Steel
for

B uildings and Itridges
Our engineering

staff will be glad to

furnish estimates on

any building pro-

gram that you are

contemplating.
Notify us either

by wire or telephone
at our expense. We

shall have one of our

engineers to call on

you at once.

Write for stock
list today.

STEC

SALES OFFICE

REYNOLDS BLDG.

WINSTON-SALEM,

N. C.

list

3035
3367

GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA

EVERY HOME
SELLS BETTER.

WHEN EQUIPPED WITH

I
gjeiNERAJS

NO GAS
NEEDED

65.22
AT FACTORY

Many successful builders and developers find that
Genico installed in their homes gives a strong and
determining argument in the selling of their
homes. It is a small item in cost but one that
makes a hig difference to the women because it pro-
vides permanent freedom from annoyance and danger
of garbage and rubbish accumulation the greatest
menaces to home health and safety.

GENICO does not require gas — no operating
expense to the home owner. It is
attractive in appearance and is
nationally advertised.

Installation is simple and inexpensive.
Made in 2 bushel and \y2 bushel sizes
Send for Bulletin and full details.

General Incinerator Co.
1008 Gaskill Rd. ALLIANCE, O.

aaiM*11

'fttiiiuiiai1!!



M

MAIL CHUTES, BOXES, ETC.

Cutler Mail Chute Co., Rochester, N. Y 72

MANTELS

Arnold 8 North, New York, N. Y 70

MARBLE

Georgia Marble Co., Tate, Ga 4

MlLLWORK—lnterior, Trim, etc.

Hartman-Sanders Co., Chicago, 111 *

Willingham-Tift Lumber Co., Atlanta. Ga *

P

PAINTS AND VARNISHES

Birmingham Paint 8 Cilas Co., Birmingham, Ala 82

PlPE—Wrought Iron

Pipe Railing Construction Co., Long Island City, N. Y 8 2

PLUMBlNG—Supplies, Fixtures

Acheson, Mfg. Co., Braddock, Pa 73

Wm. B. Lucke, Wilmette, 111 73

N. O. Nelson Mfg. Co 6 9

Norman-Boosey Mfg. Co.. Detroit, Mich Bk. Ins. Cov.

PUMPS—Automatic Elec. Sump
Penberthy Injector Co., Detroit, Mich 20

R

RADIATORS—Steam, Gas, etc.

Trolley Supply Co., Massillon, Ohio 73

REFRIGERATORS

Herrick Refrigerator Co., Waterloo, lowa 70

ROOFING—SIate, Tiles, etc.

Knickerbocker Slate Corp., New York. N. Y 67

Ludowici-Celadon Co., New York, N. Y.; Chicago, 111 1

Rising 8 Nelson Slate Co., West Pawlett. Vt 2

ROOFING BASE

Nailcrete Corporation, New York, N. Y Fr. Ins. Cov.

s

SASH CORDS, CHAINS, ETC.

Samson Cordage Words, Boston, Mass 75
Smith ft Egge Mfg. Co., Bridgeport Conn 71

SASH—Balances, etc.

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 67

SIDEWALK LIGHTS
Richards 8 Kelly Mfg. Co., Chicago, 111. 81

SLAG

Woodstock Slag Co., Birmingham, Ala 81

SLATE—Structural, Blackboard, etc.

Knickerbocker Slate Co., New York, N. Y 67

SLATE—Flagging, Roofing
Knickerbocker Slate Co., New York, N. Y 6 7

Rising ft Nelson Slate Co., West Pawlett, Vt 2

STAIR TREADS

American Blue Stone Co., New York, N. Y 68

STONE—Limestone, etc.

Bedford Cut Stone Co., Bedford, Ind 74
Briar Hill Stone Co., Glenmont, Ohio 74

Reed-Powers Cut Stone Co., Bowling Green, Ky 74

Victor Oolitic Stone Co., Bloomington, Ind 15

STORE FRONTS

Kawneer Co., The, Niles, Mich 65

T

TANKS—Water, etc.

R. D. Cole Mfg. Co., Newnan. Ga 75

TELEPHONES

American Telephone & Telegraph Co., New York, N. Y 59

TERRA COTTA

Atlanta Terra Cotta Co., East Point, Ga 74
Winkle Terra Cotta Co., St. Louis, Mo 82

THEATRE EQUIPMENT
Peter Clark, Inc., New York, N. Y 66

TlLES—Flooring, Roofing, etc.

Dodge, Daniels 8 Shook, Birmingham, Ala 82

Ludowici-Celadon Co., Chicago, 111 1

Mart-Lawton, New York, N. Y 69

U. S. Quarry Tile Co 82

V

VENTILATORS, SYSTEMS, ETC.

Royal Ventilator Co., Philadelphia, Pa 75

w

WALL SAFES

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 6 7

WEATHER STRIPS

Master Metal Strip Service, Chicago, 111 71

WlNDOWS—Fixtures, Frames, Accessories, etc.

Austral Window Co., New York City Bk. Outs. Cov.

Caldwell Mfg. Co., Rochester, N. Y 6 7

Samson Cordage Works, Boston, Mass 75

Smith 8 Egge Mfg. Co., Bridgeport, Conn 71

United Specialties Mfg. Co., New York, N. Y 76

WINDOW GLASS, GLASS

Mississippi Wire Glass, New York, N. Y 8

79

Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930



Index to Advertising Announcements

Please mention Southern Architect and Building News when writing these advertisers

A

Acheson Mfg. Co 7 3

Adam, Frank, Electric Co 12

American Blue Stone Co 68
American Elev. ft Mach. Co.. . .82

American Gas Prod. Corp 14

American Seating Co 5

American Tel. U Tel. Co 59
Arkansas Oak Flooring Co *

Arnold £3 North Inc 70

Atlanta Terra Cotta Co 74

Austral Window Co. Back Cover

OUR ADVERTISERS

THESE manufacturers advertising in the Southern
Architect and Building News are making it pos-

si le for us to maintain the high quality of this

publication devoted exclusively to the work of the

architectural profession and allied building interest

in the South
...

a fact which you should appreciate.
You will find these concerns always ready to co-

operate with you in the solution of your material
and equipment problems. . whenever you can con-

sistently do so we will appreciate your specifying
their products.

•Peter Clark. Inc 66
Phoenix Iron Co 74
Pipe Railing Construction Co.. .82
Pittsurgh Incinerator Co 75
Portland Cement Assn 7

R

Cut Stone Co.,
Inc 74

Richards U Kelley Co 81
Rising Nelson Slate Co . 2

Robbins F.ooring Co 71
Royal Ventilator Co 75
Rowles, E. W. A 74

B

Bedford Cut Stone Co 74

Birmingham Paint & Glass Co. .82

Birmingham Slag Co
'*

Boyle, John U Co., Inc 78

Briar Hill Stone Co 74

Bruce Co., E. L
*

Bull Dog Floor Clip Co 66

C

Caldwell Mfg. Co 6 7

Carolina Steel U Iron Co 7 8

*CELLized Oak Flooring, Inc., *

Chicago Architectural Bronze

Co 8 1
Cole, R. D. Mfg. Co 75

Colonial Fireplace Co 7 5

Covert, H. W 17
Crist U Schilken 7 6

Cutler Mail Chute Co 7 2

D

Dahlstrom Metalic Door Co 63

DeLong Furniture Co 3

Dodge, Daniel U Shook 8 2

Dunham. C. A., Co 72

F

Federal Clay Products Co 74

Forman Co., The 7 2

G

General Elec. Supply Corp 8 2

Georgia Marble Co 4

General Incinerator Co 7 8

General Shale Products Corp. ..10

Grainger U Co., Inc 82

H

Hartman-Sandcrs Co *

Herrick Ref. Co 70
Holt Hardwood Co 80

Horn U Brannen Mfg. Co 69

I

International Steel U Iron Co.. .76

Ives, 11. 8., Co 75

J

Jenkins Bros 72
Johnson Service Co 61

K

Kawneer Co., The 64

Kerlow Steel Flooring Co 7 6

Knickerbocker Slate Corp 6 7
Kuhls, Fred H. B 69

L

-ane Joist Hanger Co 75

Loomis-Manning Filter

Distributor Co Bk. Ins. Cov.
Lombard Iron Wks. W Sup. Co.. .74

Long-Bell Lumber Co *

Lucke, Wm. B 73

Ludowici-Celadon Co 1

M

MacArthur Concrete Pile Corp. . . *

Mallory Mfg. Co 7 5

Manly Jail Works 82

Mart U Lawton, Inc 69

Master Metal Strip Service 71
Mator, D. A., Co 81

McClintic-Marshal Co 73

Mercer Brick Co *

Metropolitan Elec. Mfg. Co 78

F. Meyer U Bro 19

Meyer Furnace Co *

Milwaukee Stamping Co 71

Miss. Wire Glass Co 8

N

Nailcrete Corp Fr. Ins. Cov.

Nashville Hdw. Flooring Co. ...
*

National Electric Prod. Co 6

Nelson, N. 0., Mfg. Co 69

Newcomb, Robt. S 82

North Carolina Granite Corp.
...

68

Norman-Boosey Mfg. Co
Bk. Ins. Cov.

O

Otis Elevator Co 9

P

Payne Furnace U Supply Co 11

Peellc Co 13

Penberthy Injector Co 20

S

Samson Cordage Works 75

Schimmel U Co., Inc 18

Sedgwick Machine Works 6 5

Shelby Spring Hinge Co 70

Smith U Egge Mfg. Co 71

Smyser-Royer Co *

Spiker. W. C., U Co 82

T

Televator Co. 70
Trolley Supply Co 73
Tyler Co., The 22

U

United Specialties Mfg. Co.. . .76
U. S. Quarry Tile Co 82

V

Victor Oolitic Stone Co 15

Volunteer Portland Cement Co.. .64

W

Willingham-Tift Lumber Co.
...

*

Winkle Terra Cotta Co 8 2

Woodstock Slag Corp 81

Y

Yadkin Brick Yards 16

Southern Architect and Building News

July, 193080

Northern Hard Rock Maple Flooring
Holt Hardwood Co., Oconto, Wis.

MEMBERS OF MAPLE FLOORING MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 1930 81

Richards &Kelly Mfs Co
309-311 West 23rd St. Chicago, 111.

SIDEWALK LIGHTS
REINFORCED CONCRETE

SKY LIGHTS
SIDEWALK DOORS
COAL HOLE COVERS

Q

O Q

m.
GALVANIZED CAST IRON SHIELDS

TH

GLASS35

TP /hrS

Woodstock Slag the Supreme

Aggregate for Concrete Structures

Woodstock Slag-Concrete construct'on is
permanent and fire-safe. It develops increased
strength and lowers construction costs.
Woodstock Slag is now being used with in-
creased frequency in many of the South’s
more important building jobs. Write for de-
tails and prices.

Two big plants and two

shipping points insure
prompt service on orders.

iLwWooastock Slag
RailwayBldg. -^^BirtmnMhanu^lUL

FLORIDA OFFICE -5£5 Professional Bldg -JOS MornUn St TAMPA FLA

W D.

Matot
Full Diameter Lift

Wheel Hobbed Gear

Automatic Brake

DUMB
WAITER

Matot machines are

roller-bearing through-
out, easy of operation,
noiseless, and guaran-
teed for five years.

LARGE STOCK

PROMPT SHIPMENTS

IT Catalog 11
1L On Request if

A. MATOT CO.
Manufacturers of Hand Power
Qumb Waiters and Elevators

1540 Montana St., Chicago

Chicago Architectural
Bronze Company

4740-42 North Clark Street

Chiicairo Illinois

Manufacturers of 1
Grade Hroiizc Work

for Banks ami
Public Buildings

Our Products include:

Bank Counter Screens
l*ost Office Equipment
Bronze Entrance Doors

Bronze Earnp Standards &
Brackets

Mausoleum Doors &
Equipment

Bronze Memorial Tablets &
Honor Rolls

Cast Bronze Signs and

Letters
Display Cases, Directory

Boards
Brass and Bronze Railings
Flag Pole Bases

We carry a large assort-

ment of cast bronze orna-

ments in stock.



Southern Architect and Building News
July, 103082

AMERICAN ELEVATOR & MACHINE CO.

GEARLESS AND GEARED

ELEVATORS
SELF LEVELING AND VARIABLE VOLTAGE CONTROL TYPES

Home Office and Factory: LOUISVILLE* KY.

Southern States Zone Office - - - 308-309 Pioneer Building, BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

THE WINKLE TERRA COTTA CO.
MANUFACTURERS OF

ARCHITECTURAL TERRA COTTA
ALL COLORS

502-503 Century Building ...
- ST. LOUIS, MO.

W. C. S PIKER & CO.
Consulting Structural and Architectural Engineers

Members Araer. Soc. C. E., American Concrete Institute
and Amer. Soc, for Testing Materials.

910 McGlowan-Bowan Bldg. - Atlanta, Ga.

ROBERT S. NEWCOMB
CONSULTING ENGINEER

Member American Society of Mechanical Engineers

Walton Bldg. Atlanta, Ga.

Plans and Specifications for Mechanical and Electrical

Equipment for Commercial and Industrial Buildings

BIRMINGHAM PAINT & GLASS CO.
JOBBERS & MANUFACTURERS

2021 Fourth Avenue

BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA

STRUCTURAL

IRON WORKS

Foundry
and Machine Shops

Grainger & Co., Inc.
Established 1833

Tenth St. LOUISVILLE, KY.

W \ >
JAIL CELLS

SAW-FILE-DRILL PROOF

for CITY AND COUNTY JAILS

MANLY JAIL WORKS, DALTON, GA.

\
\

Complete Information Furnished on Anything
ELECTRICAL

#VmiNGSystem LIGHTING FIXTURES

—for lifetime service

General Electric supply corporation

Atlanta Savannah

DODGE, DANIELS & SHOOK
A CORPORATION

(guild §et ©ilea

TILE CONTRACTORS

3023 6TH AVE., South BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

ROMANY

TILES

—for—

FLOORS and WALLS

OLAKUY TILLS —Red, Grey. Brown, Rainbow and Rcdflasli.

GLAZEI) TILES—Mall, Semi-Matt and Bright, on Red and
ItufT Bodies.

Ask fur Hand Hunk I\o. 2

See Streets Catalog Pages 2083-2098

United States Quarry Tile Co.

Parkersburg, W. Va.

IRON PIPE RAILINGS

When in the market for Pipe Railing for Stairs, Bridges or Retaining Walls,

send us your drawings. We can quote you prices that will be worth considering.
Dept. B-

PIPE RAILING CONSTRUCTION CO.,Long Island City, New York



Sf' SEE|OUR

! Catalogue

SWEETS

W

BOOSEY No. 109
Backwater Drainage

Control Valve

I

i■
mmmmm •-

Made in two sizes, 4 and 6".

The valve head extends flush

with floor line. Standard

lengths, 12, 18, 24, 30 and 36"

from center of outlet to floor

line. Longer lengths can be as-

sembled on the job.

T*
HE public expects a better building
when they employ an architect. Other-

wise, they select a building design that suits
their fancy, pay $25.00 for a set of plans and

specifications, get bids from several carpenters
who are supposed to be general contractors and

give the contract to the lowest bidder. Without
knowing a blessed thing about building, they
accept minimum code construction and with

optimism, bliss and ignorance, proceed to build.

It is only after the building is completed and

compared with a regular building, constructed
under the direction of an architect and engineer,
that they recognize their mistake and realize that

they have invested their money in an orphan.
They then find themselves in much the same

position as the purchaser of a brand new auto-

mobile whose maker has discontinued business

and the service of which is in the hands of dis-

interested parties.

Basements flooded with sewage may be alright
for subdividers and real estate builders but it is

altogether different when there is an architect

and engineer on the job.

Boosey Drainage Control Valves, properly
placed, protect the engineer, enhance the archi-

tect's reputation for better buildings and protect
the owner’s investment.

A detailed layout, illustrating complete drainage
control, will be mailed on request

Norman Boosey Manufacturing Co,
514© Hamilton Avenue Detroit, Michigan

LYON-YOUNG PRINTING CO., ATLANTA.



fSi2®

VALLEY STREAM HIGH SCHOOL

Valley Stream, Long Island

Frederic P W’edersum, Architect

CHOOL officials and archi-

tects, who have analyzed
their materials thoroughly

before specification, are particu-

larly impressed with AUSTRAL

WINDOWS because of the econ-

omy and absolute stability resulting
from their use.

V lldM V

MUK/OTAustralWindow©NEWTfflffiKl
* OW*


	Southern Architect and Building News, VOL. 56, NO. 07, July 1930
	Advertisements
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement
	Advertisement

	Illustrations
	Untitled
	CHRIST CHURCH, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA
	“FOLLY” HOUSE, VIRGINIA
	Mansion from Old Virginia
	This Colonnade on the Garden Front is reminiscent of the finest mansions of the Old South
	Facade Front Entrance
	This unusually attractive and well scaled doorway detail is from the Living Room of Mr. Jackson P. Dick
	The Dining Room with its pure white walls and pleasing mantel detail is from the suite of Mr. Jackson P. Dick
	This Living Room is from the suite of Mr. Jackson P. Dick and exhibits a restful charm which is characteristic of the entire house
	This detail is in the library of Mr. Jackson P. Dick and is most attractive with its recessed book shelves appropriately designed
	Mr. Jackson P. Dick’s suite of rooms
	SUITE OF MR. HARRY M. ATKINSON
	GARAGE AND SERVANT’S QUARTERS AS SEEN FROM THE RESIDENCE
	HOUSE OF HARRY M. ATKINSON AND J. P. DICK. ESQ.. ATLANTA, GA COOPER & COOPER. ARCHITECTS
	HOUSE OF MESSRS. HARRY M. ATKINSON AND JACKSON P. DICK, ATLANTA, GA.
	ENTRANCE FRONT HOUSE OF HARRY M. ATKINSON AND J. P. DICK, ESQ., ATLANTA, GA COOPER & COOPER, ARCHITECTS
	HOUSE OF MESSRS. HARRY M. ATKINSON AND JACKSON P. DICK, ATLANTA. GA. COOPER & COOPER, ARCHITECTS
	GARDEN SIDE DUSE OF HARRY M. ATKINSON AND J. P. DICK, ESQ,, ATLANTA, GA COOPER & COOPER, ARCHITECTS
	STAIRHALL HOUSE OF HARRY M. ATKINSON AND J. P. DICK. ESQ., ATLANTA. GA. COOPER & COOPER, ARCHITECTS
	Officers and Board of Directors of the American Institute of Architects, 1930-1931
	CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY. TULSA, OKLA.
	CONTINENTAL OIL BUILDING
	CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY BUILDING, TULSA, OKLA.
	Untitled
	ENTRANCE DETAIL TO THE A. C. BURTON COMPANY BUILDING. HOUSTON, TEX., CHRYSLER MOTOR SALES AND SERVICE AGENCY
	INTERIOR DETAIL OF ENTRANCE TO MAIN SHOW ROOM
	GENERAL VIEW A. C. BURTON COMPANY BUILDING, HOUSTON, TEXAS, CHRYSLER MOTOR SALES AND SERVICE AGENCY, JOSEPH FINGER, ARCHT
	THE SHOW ROOM IS DESIGNED TO CARRY OUT THE MODERNISTIC LINES OF THE CHRYSLER CAR
	ANOTHER INTERIOR VIEW SHOWING EFFECTIVE USE OF WINDOWS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES
	Untitled
	EMBASSY CLUB. PALM BEACH, FLA ADDISON MIZNER, ARCHITECT
	ENTRANCE EMBASSY CLUB
	EMBASSY CLUB, PALM BEACH, FLA.
	EMBASSY CLUB. PALM BEACH. FLA
	ENTRANCE EMBASSY CLUB
	EMBASSY CLUB. PALM BEACH, FLA.
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled


